John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

11. If the November 2022 general election for New York Governor were held today, and the candidates were Democrat Kathy Hochul and Republican Lee Zeldin, for whom would you vote?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 511| 51.1| 369| 82.0| 38| 13.0 9| 359 9| 355| 87| 41.2| 67| 839| 172| 81.9| 182 53.3| 48| 219 9| 117 6| 37.9| 27| 46.1
Republican Lee Zeldin 325| 325| 33| 74| 221| 762 6| 224| 15| 59.7| 50| 24.0 6| 80| 12| 55| 88| 257| 138| 636 63| 824 9| 53.1 10| 16.5
Not sure 164 | 16.4| 48| 106| 31| 108] 11| 417 1| 48| 73| 348 6| 80| 26| 126| 72| 21.0| 31| 145 5| 5.9 2| 91| 22| 373
Total 1000 [100.0 | 450|100.0| 290(100.0| 26|100.0| 24|100.0| 210|100.0| 80|100.0| 211]100.0| 341[100.0| 217[100.0| 76|100.0| 17|100.0| 59(100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 511| 51.1| 138| 46.1| 134| 39.4| 239| 66.4| 101| 59.3| 162| 48.9| 145| 47.0| 103| 54.4| 68| 58.4| 77| 53.8| 170| 50.3| 147| 46.9| 50| 55.2
Republican Lee Zeldin 325| 325| 118| 39.4| 142| 41.7| 65| 18.0| 44| 259| 105| 31.7| 111| 36.0| 65| 340| 31| 26.9| 38| 26.7| 106| 31.4| 117| 37.3| 33| 36.0
Not sure 164 | 16.4| 43| 14.4| 64| 189| 56| 156| 25| 148| 64| 19.4| 53| 170| 22| 11.6| 17| 147 28| 195| 62| 183| 49| 158 8| 88
Total 1000 {100.0 | 300|100.0| 340(100.0| 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116(100.0| 142[100.0| 339|100.0| 313|100.0| 91 (100.0

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse

5 % £ % 5 % £ % £ % 5 % f % § % f % f % 5 %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 511 51.1 101| 59.3| 132 529| 175| 44.9| 103| 544| 113| 62.0| 124| 46.0 85| 53.8 93| 507 67| 517 30| 38.0
Republican Lee Zeldin 325| 325 44| 259 72| 286 145| 37.1 65| 34.0 43| 238 95| 35.3 49| 313 68| 36.9 45| 35.0 25| 31.1
Not sure 164 | 16.4 25| 14.8 46| 185 70| 18.1 22| 116 26| 14.2 50| 18.7 24| 149 23| 124 17| 133 25| 30.9
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250( 100.0| 390| 100.0( 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0( 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

11. If the November 2022 general election for New York Governor were held today, and the candidates were Democrat Kathy Hochul and Republican Lee Zeldin, for whom would

you vote?
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
£ % 5 % £ % f % 5 % 5 % f % £ 5
Democrat Kathy Hochul 502 51.3 256 43.7 90 57.2 87 73.7 50 63.8 20 50.8 256 43.7 246 62.8
Republican Lee Zeldin 319 32.6 258 44.0 30 19.1 11 9.2 14 17.8 6 14.6 258 44.0 60 15.4
Not sure 158 16.1 72 12.3 37 23.7 20 17.1 14 18.4 14 34.6 72 12.3 85 21.8
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
5 % £ % 5 % £ % £ % f % § % 5 % f % 5 % 5 %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 511 51.1| 261 507 243| 51.1 7| 724 5| 38.2 65| 44.4 14| 405 98| 57.2 65| 49.2| 141| 485| 121| 582
Republican Lee Zeldin 325| 325| 187| 364| 135| 283 3| 276 5| 359 64| 439 15| 429 44| 258 37| 276 98| 33.8 62| 297
Not sure 164| 16.4 66| 12.9 98| 206 3| 259 17| 11.7 6| 166 29| 17.0 31| 232 51| 17.7 25| 12.1
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208]| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

12. If the November 2022 general election for New York Governor were held today, and the candidates were Democrat Kathy Hochul, Republican Lee Zeldin, and Libertarian Larry Sharpe for

whom would you vote?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 498 | 49.8| 363| 80.6| 39| 134 9| 343 9| 374| 78| 372| 67| 835| 165| 782 181| 53.1| 48| 220 8| 11.1 6| 381 | 22| 379
Republican Lee Zeldin 289 | 28.9| 22| 5.0]| 202| 69.8 5| 212| 15| 59.7| 45| 21.2 7| 83 7| 33| 76| 221| 124| 57.3| 60| 78.9 6| 352| 10| 17.2
Libertarian Larry Sharpe 59| 59| 19| 42| 16| 57 3| 116 1| 29 19| 93 1| 10| 12| 56| 21| 62| 14| 65 4| 52 4| 233 3| 5.1
Not sure 154 | 154 46| 102]| 32| 11.1 8| 32.9 68| 32.3 6| 71| 27| 129 63| 186| 31| 142 4| 48 1| 34| 23| 398
Total 1000 [100.0| 450|100.0| 290100.0| 26(100.0| =24[100.0| 210|100.0| 80|100.0| 211[100.0| 341|100.0| 217|100.0| 76|100.0| 17[100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 498 | 49.8| 130| 43.4| 132| 388| 235| 654| 96| 56.6| 158| 47.6| 140| 452| 104| 54.7| 65| 565| 71| 49.7| 170| 50.2| 142| 455| 49| 542
Republican Lee Zeldin 289| 28.9| 101| 33.7| 128| 37.8| 60| 166| 35| 20.8| 92| 27.8| 101| 326| 62| 324| 27| 231| 31| 221| 94| 27.7| 106| 339| 32| 348
Libertarian Larry Sharpe 59| 59| 23| 78| 17| 49| 18| 51| 15| 86| 32| 97 8| 26 4| 20| 11| 98| 13| 95| 22| 64| 11| 35 1 12
Not sure 154 | 154| 45| 151| 63| 185| 46| 129| 24| 140| 49| 149| 61| 196| 21| 108| 12| 106| 27| 187| 53| 156| 54| 172 9| 98
Total 1000 [100.0| 300|100.0| 340(100.0| 360 |100.0| 170(100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190[100.0| 116|100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313[100.0| 91|100.0
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12. If the November 2022 general election for New York Governor were held today, and the candidates were Democrat Kathy Hochul, Republican Lee Zeldin, and Libertarian Larry

Sharpe for whom would you vote?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22

N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 498 | 498 96| 566| 129| 518| 168| 43.0| 104| 547 109| 60.0| 126| 47.0 82| 523 89| 485 63| 487 28| 354
Republican Lee Zeldin 289 | 28.9 35| 208 61| 24.3| 132 338 62| 324 34| 186 83| 31.0 48| 304 61| 335 39| 30.1 24| 302
Libertarian Larry Sharpe 59| 5.9 15| 86 24| 95 16| 4.2 4| 20 9| 52 16| 6.0 8| 4.9 11 6.2 12| 9.0 2| 27
Not sure 154 | 15.4 24| 14.0 36| 14.5 74| 19.0 21| 108 29| 16.2 43| 16.0 20| 12.4 22| 11.9 16| 121 25| 31.7
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250 100.0( 390| 100.0| 190 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158 | 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
i % f % f % % f % f % 5 % 5 %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 489 49.9 254 43.2 88 56.4 79 67.4 50 64.1 17 43.8 254 43.2 235 60.0
Republican Lee Zeldin 284 29.0 228 38.8 27 17.5 14 1.7 12 14.9 3 6.9 228 38.8 55 14.2
Libertarian Larry Sharpe 59 6.0 24 4.1 19 12.0 7 6.0 5 5.8 4 10.4 24 4.1 34 8.8
Not sure 148 15.1 81 13.8 22 14.2 18 14.9 12 15.3 15 38.9 81 13.8 67 17.1
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

12. If the November 2022 general election for New York Governor were held today, and the candidates were Democrat Kathy Hochul, Republican Lee Zeldin, and Libertarian Larry
Sharpe for whom would you vote?

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Kathy Hochul 498 | 49.8| 248| 482| 246| 51.8 4| 356 5| 382 69| 475 13| 38.3 89| 521 60| 451 | 142 488| 117| 563
Republican Lee Zeldin 289| 289| 174| 338 112| 237 3| 276 5| 35.1 55| 37.8 13| 37.8 43| 252 33| 25.1 80| 274 59| 28.4
Libertarian Larry Sharpe 59| 5.9 32| 62 27| 56 6| 4.0 1 3.0 9| 5.1 9| 67 20| 67 14| 6.9
Not sure 154 | 15.4 61| 11.8 90| 18.9 4| 367 4| 267 16| 10.7 7| 208 30| 17.7 31| 2341 50| 17.0 17| 84
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

13. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Kathy Hochul’s job as Governor of New York?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 179 17.9 121] 27.0 20 6.9 4( 15.7 6| 23.2 28| 13.6 39| 493 53| 25.2 53| 15.7 17 7.7 6 8.5 4( 25.4 6| 10.2
Somewhat approve 402 40.2| 240( 53.4 61| 21.0 8| 29.9 6| 25.9 87| 41.4 27| 33.3| 118| 56.2| 154 | 451 68| 31.3 11] 15.0 6| 37.7 18| 30.2
Somewhat disapprove 179 17.9 37 8.2 87| 30.1 8| 29.8 7| 29.9 39| 18.7 7 9.0 20 9.3 68| 20.0 61| 28.4 8| 11.0 2 9.6 12| 20.5
Strongly disapprove 159 | 159 11| 25| 107| 37.0 4| 150 5| 21.0] 32| 150 2| 29 2 9| 39| 11.6| 59| 27.4| 46| 60.9 5| 27.3 5 9.0
Not sure 81 8.1 40 8.9 14 5.0 2 9.6 241 113 4 5.5 18 8.3 26 7.7 11 5.2 4 4.6 18| 30.2
Total 1000 | 100.0 [ 450(100.0 290 |100.0 26 (100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80(100.0| 211|100.0| 341|100.0| 217]100.0 761100.0 17 1100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 179 17.9 55| 18.3 53| 15.5 72| 19.9 32| 19.0 47 ( 141 51 16.6 49| 259 22| 189 20| 13.8 56| 16.6 60| 19.1 22| 245
Somewhat approve 402 | 40.2( 105 35.1 123 | 36.1 174 | 48.3 72| 424 141| 426 119| 384 70| 371 43| 36.7 66| 46.6| 145| 42.7| 115| 36.8 34| 371
Somewhat disapprove 179 17.9 541 179 69| 20.3 56| 15.5 36| 21.3 57| 17.2 64| 20.6 22| 11.5 28| 24.2 23| 16.3 60| 17.6 57| 183 10| 11.6
Strongly disapprove 159 15.9 63| 21.1 73| 21.6 23 6.3 6 3.5 60| 18.2 52| 16.9 41 21.4 5 4.0 19| 13.4 58| 171 56| 17.9 22| 23.9
Not sure 81 8.1 23 7.6 22 6.6 36 9.9 23| 13.8 26 7.9 23 7.5 8 4.1 19 16.1 14 9.9 20 6.0 25 8.0 3 2.9
Total 1000 |100.0( 300(100.0( 340(100.0( 360(100.0| 170|100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0|] 190]100.0| 116]100.0| 142(100.0( 339(100.0( 313 (100.0 911100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

13. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Kathy Hochul’s job as Governor of New York?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 179| 17.9 32 19.0 33| 132 65| 16.7 49| 259 36| 196 45| 168 32| 203 36| 197 23| 18.0 7| 94
Somewhat approve 402| 402 72| 424| 119| 475| 141| 36.1 70| 371 83| 456| 113| 420 65| 412 72| 391 49| 37.8 21| 263
Somewhat disapprove 179| 17.9 36| 213 40| 162 80| 205 22| 115 17| 94 50 185 32| 206 30| 162 32| 245 18| 226
Strongly disapprove 159| 15.9 6| 35 36| 145 76| 195 41| 214 23| 125 45| 169 22| 141 38| 208 21| 163 10| 124
Not sure 81| 81 23| 138 22 86 28| 7.1 8| 41 24| 129 16| 58 6| 38 8| 43 4| 34 23| 29.3
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 1000 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % % f %
Strongly approve 179 18.3 105 17.9 30 19.4 33 28.2 8 10.0 2 438 105 17.9 73 18.7
Somewhat approve 394 40.2 211 36.0 64 41.0 54 46.3 45 56.8 20 50.1 211 36.0 183 46.7
Somewhat disapprove 173 17.6 111 18.8 30 19.5 14 11.6 1 14.1 7 17.8 111 18.8 62 15.9
Strongly disapprove 156 16.0 127 21.7 17 11.1 6 5.1 3 4.0 2 6.0 127 21.7 29 7.4
Not sure 77 7.9 33 5.6 14 9.0 10 8.8 12 15.0 8 213 33 5.6 45 1.4
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 | 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

13. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Kathy Hochul’s job as Governor of New York?

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 179 17.9 97 18.9 81 171 1 6.3 3| 20.0 22 15.2 6 16.7 36| 20.7 21 15.6 53 18.3 39 18.6
Somewhat approve 402 40.2 198 | 385 198 | 41.7 6| 584 4| 26.7 60| 40.7 15| 444 54| 31.3 61 46.1 113 38.9 96| 46.0
Somewhat disapprove 179 17.9 96 18.6 81 17.0 2 16.2 1 8.1 25 16.8 4 11.7 29 16.9 26 19.4 60 20.7 32 15.5
Strongly disapprove 159 15.9 94 18.2 65 13.6 1 11.4 2 17.6 29 19.6 9 24.8 29 16.9 18 13.3 43 14.7 30 14.6
Not sure 81 8.1 30 5.8 50 10.5 1 7.7 41 277 11 7.6 1 2.3 25 14.3 7 5.6 22 7.5 11 5.4
Total 1000 | 100.0 515( 100.0 475( 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35| 100.0 172 100.0 133 | 100.0 291| 100.0 208 ( 100.0

Page 8 1/22/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

14. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Kathy Hochul’s handling of COVID-19?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 216 | 21.6| 143 31.8 19 6.7 8| 30.7 9] 36.7 36| 17.2 44 54.4 60| 28.4 71| 20.7 21 9.6 7 9.7 5] 321 8| 13.8
Somewhat approve 356 35.6| 207 46.0 63| 21.8 5| 20.0 3[ 123 78| 37.0 22| 28.0| 115| 54.6| 129 37.7 64| 29.6 8| 10.7 3| 16.6 15| 255
Somewhat disapprove 170 | 17.0 40 9.0 85| 29.3 6| 21.9 7| 2741 32| 154 6 7.4 13 5.9 66| 19.3 58| 26.6 15| 19.3 2| 135 11] 18.9
Strongly disapprove 185 18.5 21 48| 108| 37.2 6| 22.7 6] 23.9 44 20.9 3 4.0 10 4.5 49 143 66| 30.5 46 | 60.3 5] 27.3 71 11.6
Not sure 73 7.3 38 8.4 15 5.0 1 4.7 20 9.4 5 6.2 14 6.6 27 7.9 8 3.7 2| 105 18| 30.2
Total 1000 | 100.0| 450|100.0| 290 (100.0 26100.0 241100.0|] 210]100.0 801100.0] 211)100.0| 341|100.0| 217)100.0 761100.0 17 1100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 216 | 21.6 64| 21.5 65| 19.2 86| 23.8 38| 225 59 17.8 61| 19.9 57| 30.2 26| 22.6 23| 16.2 64| 19.0 75| 23.9 27| 30.1
Somewhat approve 356 356| 100| 33.4| 110 324 146| 405 58| 34.3| 128| 38.7| 109| 35.2 61| 32.2 38| 324 54| 38.2| 139| 41.0 96| 30.6 30| 33.0
Somewhat disapprove 170 17.0 42 13.8 67| 19.6 62| 17.2 34( 19.9 50| 15.0 55| 17.8 32| 16.6 24| 20.8 23| 16.1 49( 144 60| 19.3 14| 15.2
Strongly disapprove 185| 18.5 78| 26.1 76| 22.4 31 8.5 17 10.2 73| 22.0 61| 19.7 34| 17.8 13 11.3 26| 18.6 67| 19.8 61| 19.5 17 19.0
Not sure 73 7.3 16 5.2 22 6.4 36| 10.0 22| 13.2 22 6.6 23 7.4 6 3.3 15[ 129 16| 11.0 20 5.8 21 6.6 2 2.7
Total 1000 | 100.0| 300|100.0| 340(100.0( 360(100.0( 170(100.0| 331(100.0| 309(100.0( 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142]100.0| 339|100.0| 313 (100.0 911100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

14. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Kathy Hochul’s handling of COVID-19?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 216| 216 38| 225 43| 173 77| 198 57| 302 42| 229 61| 226 35| 225 43| 234 27| 208 8| 103
Somewhat approve 356| 356 58| 343| 102| 40.8| 135| 345 61| 322 72| 395 94| 351 56| 35.4 63| 343 49| 381 22| 27.8
Somewhat disapprove 170| 17.0 34| 199 35| 141 70| 178 32| 166 24| 131 48| 177 32| 201 29| 157 22| 17.1 16| 203
Strongly disapprove 185| 185 17| 10.2 50| 20.0 84| 214 34| 178 24| 132 51| 19.1 24| 155 40| 216 29| 222 17| 212
Not sure 73| 73 22| 132 20| 7.8 25| 64 6| 33 20| 112 15| 56 10| 66 9| 49 2| 1.8 16| 205
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 1000 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 214 21.9 126 215 38 243 38 32.0 1 13.8 1 2.8 126 215 88 22.4
Somewnhat approve 347 35.4 189 322 55 35.0 43 37.0 40 50.7 19 49.8 189 322 158 40.2
Somewhat disapprove 167 17.1 108 18.4 22 14.3 19 16.4 10 12.5 8 20.1 108 18.4 59 15.2
Strongly disapprove 181 18.5 135 23.1 25 16.2 5 46 9 11.1 6 15.1 135 23.1 45 11.6
Not sure 70 7.2 28 438 16 10.2 12 10.0 9 11.9 5 12.2 28 438 42 10.7
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 | 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

14. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Kathy Hochul’s handling of COVID-19?

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 216 21.6 109| 211 106 | 224 1 6.3 4 31.2 32| 22.0 5 13.2 40| 235 27| 2041 58 19.8 50| 23.8
Somewhat approve 356 35.6 177| 345 172 36.2 7| 66.0 3| 236 46| 315 13| 383 49| 283 55| 41.4 111 38.0 80| 383
Somewhat disapprove 170 17.0 93 18.0 76 16.0 2 16.2 27 18.4 8 22.6 31 18.0 20 15.1 46 15.9 37 17.9
Strongly disapprove 185 18.5 105 20.3 79 16.6 1 11.4 4 275 29 19.9 8 24.4 32 18.4 22 16.7 54 18.4 35 17.0
Not sure 73 7.3 32 6.1 42 8.8 2 17.8 12 8.3 0 1.4 20 11.8 9 6.7 23 7.9 6 3.0
Total 1000 | 100.0 515( 100.0 475( 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35| 100.0 172 100.0 133 | 100.0 291| 100.0 208 ( 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

15. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Kathy Hochul’s statewide mandate for businesses and venues to implement mask requirements or require proof of fully vaccinated status?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 364 | 36.4| 235| 522 42 14.6 12 453 9] 36.8 66| 31.6 60| 743 115| 54.7| 122| 35.9 42 19.6 7 9.1 21 11.0 16| 27.3
Somewhat approve 262 26.2| 133| 29.6 68| 23.4 5| 20.6 4| 17.6 51| 243 14 16.9 58| 27.7] 100| 29.4 62| 28.4 5 7.2 8| 443 15| 255
Somewhat disapprove 110| 11.0 36 8.1 46| 15.7 2 9.6 1 4.8 25| 11.8 2 2.5 20 9.3 39| 11.5 33| 15.0 11] 13.8 1 3.9 6| 10.0
Strongly disapprove 217 21.7 20 4.4 127 | 437 6| 24.6 10| 40.9 54 25.9 3 4.2 9 4.3 59 17.2 77| 35.7 51| 67.7 7] 40.8 10| 16.9
Not sure 47 4.7 26 5.8 7 2.6 13 6.3 2 2.1 8 3.9 21 6.1 3 1.2 2 21 12| 20.3
Total 1000 | 100.0| 450|100.0| 290 (100.0 26100.0 241100.0|] 210]100.0 801100.0] 211)100.0| 341|100.0| 217)100.0 761100.0 17 1100.0 591100.0
Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 364 | 36.4 92| 30.6| 116| 34.0| 157 43.5 56| 33.1 108 | 32.5] 113| 36.5 88| 46.1 33| 284 47| 33.0( 121| 35.8| 118 37.6 45( 50.1
Somewhat approve 262 26.2 77| 25.5 75| 221 110| 30.5 54| 31.9 95| 28.7 75| 243 38| 19.8 36| 31.0 49| 34.4 92| 27.2 67| 21.5 17 19.3
Somewhat disapprove 110 11.0 41| 13.6 34| 10.0 36 9.9 25| 147 35| 10.6 30 9.9 20| 104 22| 18.7 13 9.4 32 9.4 34( 11.0 9 9.9
Strongly disapprove 217 21.7 80| 26.7 99| 29.2 38| 10.4 19| 11.3 74| 22.4 81| 26.1 43| 22.5 14 125 25| 173 77| 22.7 82| 26.3 19| 20.7
Not sure 47 4.7 11 3.6 16 4.6 20 5.6 15 9.0 19 5.8 10 3.3 2 1.1 11 9.4 8 5.9 16 4.8 11 35
Total 1000 | 100.0| 300|100.0| 340(100.0( 360(100.0( 170(100.0| 331(100.0| 309(100.0( 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142]100.0| 339|100.0| 313 (100.0 911100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

15. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Kathy Hochul’'s statewide mandate for businesses and venues to implement mask requirements or require proof of fully vaccinated

status?
Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 364 | 364 56| 33.1 76| 304| 144| 37.0 88| 46.1 69| 377 93| 346 46| 289 78| 428 57| 445 21| 267
Somewhat approve 262| 26.2 54| 31.9 83| 332 87| 223 38| 198 56| 30.8 80| 296 49| 313 37| 202 26| 19.9 14| 18.0
Somewhat disapprove 110| 11.0 25| 147 22 89 43| 111 20| 104 13| 70 31| 114 28| 17.8 21| 116 11| 83 7| 85
Strongly disapprove 217| 217 19| 113 51 20.4| 104| 267 43| 225 30| 167 56| 21.0 31| 197 43| 237 33| 252 23| 29.2
Not sure 47| 47 15| 9.0 18] 74 12| 30 2 11 14| 79 9| 34 4| 23 3| 18 3| 22 14| 175
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 1000 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 359 36.6 216 36.7 47 29.8 54 46.2 30 38.0 12 30.8 216 36.7 143 36.4
Somewhat approve 257 26.3 124 21.1 52 33.0 38 325 31 39.3 13 333 124 21.1 134 34.2
Somewhat disapprove 109 11.2 65 11.0 22 14.0 12 10.1 5 5.9 6 16.2 65 11.0 45 1.4
Strongly disapprove 209 21.4 167 28.4 25 15.8 5 43 7 9.0 6 14.2 167 28.4 42 10.8
Not sure 45 46 17 2.8 11 7.3 8 7.0 6 7.7 2 5.5 17 238 28 7.1
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

15. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Kathy Hochul’'s statewide mandate for businesses and venues to implement mask requirements or require proof of fully vaccinated

status?

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade |Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 364| 364 175| 340| 184| 387 5| 497 5| 348 41| 278 4 1.9 63| 367 48| 36.3| 102| 350| 100| 48.1
Somewhat approve 262| 26.2| 140| 272 119| 251 2| 227 3| 200 44| 2938 12| 36.1 40| 234 36| 274 84| 287 43| 206
Somewhat disapprove 110 11.0 51 10.0 59| 124 19| 13.1 5| 14.2 12 7.0 18| 13.3 34| 11.7 23| 109
Strongly disapprove 217| 21.7| 128 248 87| 182 3| 276 4| 275 33| 229 12| 359 40| 235 24| 17.9 64| 21.9 39| 186
Not sure 47| 47 20| 40 26| 56 2| 178 9| 64 1 1.9 16| 9.4 7|1 5.0 8| =27 4 1.8
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. Which of the following are the top TWO issues that the next elected Governor needs to prioritize?

Party Ideology
\'4
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Address climate change withgreen | 1541 104| 76| 168 19| 6.6 1| 52 2| 96| 25| 121 29| 358| 41| 193] 33| 96| 14| 64 3| 39 2| 136 3| a9
infrastructure
ége\’,’,g‘j;c"”"my open despite 250| 250 91| 20.1| 110 37.9 2| 95 3| 104| 45| 214 8| 10.4| 43| 205| 94| 276| 67| 30.8| 27| 350 3| 17.3 8| 145
Uphold mask and proof of
vaeoination mandalo 206 | 206| 118| 26.2| 34| 116 7| 29.3 5| 21.9| 42| 200| 24| 305| 65| 31.0| 71| 207 29| 133 8| 10.8 2| 13.0 7] 11.3
Lower taxes 359 | 359 131] 292 137| 472 5| 18.2 9| 372| 77| 366 8| 96| 51| 244| 134| 39.4| 98| 45.4| 34| 446 7| 437 26| 440
Lower cost of higher education 82| 82| 46| 10.1 18| 6.0 7| 282 4| 174 7| 34| 10| 121| 27| 128| 15| 44| 16| 72 4| 49 3| 15.9 8| 13.9
Addresswhat s taughtin K-12pudlic | gg| gg| 23| 50| 43| 149| 6| 244| 3| 128| 13| 62| 4| s2| 11| 52| 19| 54| 28| 131| 17| 222| 2| 146| 7| 112
Address crime and public safety 368 | 36.8| 153 | 34.0| 124 427 8| 308| 11| 435| 73| 346| 13| 165| 67| 320| 134 392| 99| 459| 32| 420 6| 348| 17| 288
Support small businesses 129 12.9| 56| 125 35| 12.2 1| 27 4| 152 33| 157 8| 104| 22| 103| 45| 133| 32| 149 11| 143 1| 47| 10| 166

Update transportation infrastructure 100| 10.0| 53| 11.7| 14| 4.9 2| 7.9 2| 93| 29| 138| 13| 157| 25| 120| 40| 116 13| 6.0 1| 15 3| 194 5| 85

Affordable housing 231| 23.1| 139 309 27| 92 10| 383 6| 226| 50| 240| 37| 456| 63| 30.1| 70| 206| 25| 114 11| 150 4| 230| 21| 358
Other 29| 29 8| 19 9| 30 1| 55 11| 50 5| 59 3| 15| 12| 36 7| 341 1| 16 1| 14
Not sure 34| 34 71 16| 11| 38 16| 7.4 2| 23 2| 11| 16| 46 5| 24 3| 42 5 92
Total 1000 [100.0 | 450|100.0| 290]100.0| 26[100.0| 24|100.0| 210|100.0| 80[100.0| 211|100.0| 341|100.0| 217|100.0| 76[100.0| 17]|100.0| 59]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. Which of the following are the top TWO issues that the next elected Governor needs to prioritize?

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

padress climate change with green | 44 | 12.4| 43| 14.2| 33| 97| 48| 134| 32| 19| 33| 101| 28| 90| 30| 59| 21| 177| 20| 143| 32| 95| 39| 123| 12| 134

Keep the economy open despite

e e 250 | 25.0| 100| 332| 77| 226| 74| 205| 23| 135| 88| 267 84| 272| 55| 289| 16| 140| 30| 214| 90| 267| 93| 207| 20| 225
Uphold mask and proof of 206 | 206| 53| 17.8| 61| 178| 92| 255| 31| 182| 86| 26.0| 43| 138| 46| 244| 22| 193] 29| 203| 80| 235| 51| 164| 24| 265
Lower taxes 359 | 35.9| 135| 44.9| 141| 413| 84| 232| 46| 269 111| 336| 130| 421| 72| 37.8| 32| 27.6| 42| 206| 119| 350| 136| 434| 31| 340
Lower cost of higher education 82| 82| 29| 97| 20| 60| 32| 90| 35| 23| 30| 9.0| 14| 45 3| 17| 23| 196| 22| 152| 25| 75 9| 29 3| 31
Address whats taughtin K-12pudlic | gg| gg| 29| 95| 20| 86| 30| 84| 26| 155 21| 63| 24| 79| 16| 87| 24| 206| 13| 90| 15| 44| 29| 91 8| 86
Address crime and public safety 368| 36.8| 75| 249 148 435 145| 40.4| 41| 243| 118 357| 127| 41.1| 82| 431| 27| 233| 37| 257| 142| 420| 118| 37.9| 44| 485
Support small businesses 120| 129 35| 11.7| 50| 147| 44| 122| 27| 164| 45| 135| 34| 11.1| 22| 11.8| 16| 139| 25| 17.8| 39| 11.6| 33| 105| 15| 169

Update transportation infrastructure 100| 10.0| 21| 71| 32| 95| 46| 128| 19| 11.1| 28| 83| 40| 128| 14| 73| 12| 102| 12| 87| 37| 110| 27| 87| 11| 126

Affordable housing 231| 231| 61| 202| 61| 181 109| 303| 57| 338 82| 249| 66| 21.4| 25| 132| 38| 330| 46| 322| 77| 227| 61| 196 9| o8
Other 29| 29| 12| 41 8| 24 9| 24 1 6 6| 17| 16| 53 6| 33 2| 16 8| 25| 17| 54 2| 18
Not sure 34| 34 8| 25| 19| 57 7| 19 1 6| 14| 42| 12| 38 7| 38 1 8 6| 42| 12| 36| 13| 40 2| 23
Total 1000 [100.0 | 300|100.0| 340]100.0| 360[100.0| 170|100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116]100.0| 142|100.0| 339[100.0| 313|100.0| 91]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. Which of the following are the top TWO issues that the next elected Governor needs to prioritize?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse

b % b % § % § % § % § % 5 % 5 % 5 % f % 5 5
Address climate change with green 124 124 32| 191 28| 11.2| 33| 85| 30| 159| 23| 129| 40| 147| 19| 122| 19| 102| 16| 124 7| 85
infrastructure
é%ev"”‘;f:"‘°”°my open despite 250| 25.0| 23| 135 67| 269| 105| 270| 55| 289| 41| 224| 65| 244| 41| 260| 54| 297| 28| 21.7| 21| 263
Uphold mask and proof of 206| 206| 31| 182| 66| 266| 62| 160| 46| 244| 50| 276| 63| 234| 19| 122| 35| 193| 27| 209| 11| 143
vaccination mandate
Lower taxes 359 | 359 46| 26.9 81| 322| 161| 412 72| 37.8 50| 27.7 91| 339 58| 36.6 71| 388 58| 44.8 31| 388
Lower cost of higher education 82 8.2 35| 203 24 9.7 20 5.1 3 1.7 16 8.7 25 9.1 14 8.9 6 35 11 8.3 10| 127
Address what is taught in K-12 gs| 88| 26| 155 18| 73| 27| 69 16| 87 8| 46 20| 75| 21| 133 16| 9.0 12| 941 10| 132
public schools
Address crime and public safety 368| 36.8 41| 243 79| 31.4| 166]| 427 82| 431 44| 240 98| 36.3 63| 40.1 74| 406 61| 47.3 28| 357
Support small businesses 129 129 27| 16.1 34| 134 45| 116 22| 11.8 26| 14.4 37| 136 16| 10.4 28| 152 15 11.8 7 8.4
Update transportation infrastructure 100| 10.0 19 111 23 9.1 4| 114 14 7.3 23| 124 20 7.4 23| 149 17 9.2 13 9.9 4 5.6
Affordable housing 231| 231 57| 33.8 63| 25.0 86| 22.0 25| 13.2 73| 40.0 60| 223 31| 198 36| 19.6 15| 115 16| 207
Other 29| 29 1 6 6| =22 16| 4.2 6| 33 4| 22 12| 44 6| 36 4 1.9 1 9 3| 36
Not sure 34| 34 1 6 12| 48 14| 35 7| 38 6| 3.1 8| 31 3| 20 5| 29 2 1.3 10| 123
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. Which of the following are the top TWO issues that the next elected Governor needs to prioritize?

Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
% f % f % % % f % f % f %

Address climate change with green 123 125 74 126 17 10.6 21 17.5 9 116 2 5.7 74 126 49 12.4
infrastructure

Koo e Seonomy open despite 246 25.2 181 30.7 34 21.9 17 145 8 106 6 15.8 181 30.7 66 16.8
Uphold mask and proof of 200 20.5 112 19.0 29 18.7 31 26.8 21 26.3 7 18.7 112 19.0 89 226
vaccination mandate

Lower taxes 350 35.8 232 39.5 53 34.0 25 21.2 32 413 8 20.0 232 39.5 118 30.2
Lower cost of higher education 81 8.3 35 6.0 27 175 12 10.4 3 4.1 3 8.0 35 6.0 46 11.7
Address what is taught in K-12 83 8.5 52 8.9 11 7.0 12 10.5 2 2.6 6 145 52 8.9 31 7.9
public schools

Address crime and public safety 359 36.6 218 37.2 52 32.9 42 35.7 34 43.8 13 31.9 218 37.2 140 35.8
Support small businesses 127 12.9 84 14.4 19 12.1 1 9.1 9 11.9 3 8.5 84 14.4 42 10.8
Update transportation infrastructure 100 10.2 50 8.6 13 8.3 16 13.3 16 20.1 5 13.3 50 8.6 50 12.7
Affordable housing 228 23.3 96 16.3 48 30.5 45 38.7 17 211 23 57.7 96 16.3 132 33.8
Other 29 2.9 23 3.9 3 1.8 2 15 1 1.6 23 3.9 6 15
Not sure 32 3.2 17 2.9 7 47 1 8 4 5.1 2 5.9 17 2.9 15 3.7
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. Which of the following are the top TWO issues that the next elected Governor needs to prioritize?

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
§ % § % f % f % f % f % 5 % § % § % f % 5 5
Address climate change with green 124| 124| 61| 11.7| 63| 133 1| 74| 20| 136 2| 66| 20| 119 13| 98| 39| 133| 28| 133
infrastructure
g%e\/%ﬁ?:conomy open despite 250| 25.0| 140| 27.2| 110| 23.2 7| 514 40| 277 4| 118 39| 229| 38| 289| 76| 261 45| 214
Uphold mask and proof of 206| 206| 97| 188| 107| 225 3| 253 2| 121 34| 236 4| 104| 30| 175| 33| 246| 52| 177| 51| 2486
vaccination mandate
Lower taxes 359| 359| 187| 36.4| 169| 355 3| 276 6| 46.1 51| 35.1 11| 328 58| 34.0 36| 269| 111 382 84| 40.3
Lower cost of higher education 82 8.2 33 6.4 48| 10.1 1 6.3 1 6.5 9 6.2 71 21.2 16 9.4 16| 12.0 21 7.2 11 5.2
Address what is taught in K-12 gs| 88| 45| 88| 43| 90 2| 146 22| 14.8 6| 165 12| 68 14| 105| 20| 67 14| 65
public schools
Address crime and public safety 368| 36.8| 203| 39.3| 162 34.0 4| 393 2| 122 41| 278 12| 343 68| 39.7 47| 358| 106| 36.4 92| 444
Support small businesses 129 129 62| 12.0 66| 14.0 1 6.3 0 3.7 25| 17.3 7| 204 21| 125 15| 10.9 36| 124 23| 11.2
Update transportation infrastructure 100| 10.0 62| 12.1 35 7.3 3| 29.1 5 3.4 3 9.4 23| 132 14| 102 30| 102 26| 124
Affordable housing 231| 231 104| 20.3| 120| 253 7| 66.0 4| 339 41| 28.0 8| 232 44| 254 31| 234 68| 235 35| 16.6
Other 29 2.9 16| 3.2 13 2.7 2 1.1 2 6.3 4 2.2 4| 34 10| 35 7| 34
Not sure 34 3.4 19 3.7 15 3.1 2] 11.9 2 1.5 2 7.2 8| 46 5 3.7 14| 47 1 6
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 100.0 35| 100.0| 172 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

17. Which of the following best describes your voting history?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Always vote Democrat 232 | 23.2| 212| 47.2 3| 1.0 6| 22.9 3| 14.1 7| 33| 52| 652| 80| 379 57| 168| 14| 65 5| 66 5| 32.4| 18| 30.2
Mainly vote Democrat, but at times
for some othor candidate 250 | 25.0| 181| 40.3| 14| 4.9 8| 33.2 46| 22,0 19| 233| 97| 459 100| 29.4| 19| 87 3| 44 2| 134| 10| 171
Do roel party pattern, Ivoteforthe | 261 | 26.1| 49| 109| 58| 19.9 9| 37.2 5| 20.4| 139| 6.4 7| 82| 31| 149| 139| 407| 50| 23.0 5| 6.7 5| 286| 24| 412
Mainly vote Republican, but at times
for some other candiat 184 | 18.4 6| 14| 147| 505 2| 68| 14| 557 16| 74 3| 12| 37| 107| 109| 50.1| 25| 331 4| 256 7| 114
Always vote Republican 74| 74 1 2| 69| 237 2| 98 2 8 3| 33 8| 24| 25( 11.7| 37| 492
Total 1000 [100.0 | 450(100.0| 290(100.0| 26{100.0( 24(100.0| 210|100.0| 80|100.0| 211|100.0| 341|100.0| 217|100.0| 76[100.0| 17(100.0| 59/100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Always vote Democrat 232| 232| 41| 136| 61| 180| 130| 36.0| 44| 259| 87| 26.4| 68| 221 32| 16.7| 32| 27.3| 40| 284| 88| 259| 63| 20.0 9| 104
Mainly vote Democrat, but at times
for some otho: canddats 250 | 25.0| 81| 27.0| 55| 16.2| 114| 31.7| 53| 31.0| 88| 265| 72| 232| 38| 202| 37| 31.8| 41| 287| 91| 26.8| 63| 202| 18| 204
E'Q’ng?g;{’ea”ypa“em'"’°tef°”he 261| 26.1| 80| 26.8| 96| 28.4| 84| 233| 48| 283| 75| 226| 86| 279| 52| 27.1| 33| 281| 35| 250| 78| 229| 83| 265| 32| 353
Mainly vote Republican, but at times
for some other candidat 184 | 184| 70| 234| 89| 263| 24| 68| 19| 11.1| 61| 184| 56| 183| 48| 252| 12| 106| 15| 103| 63| 185| 72| 23.0| 22| 244
Always vote Republican 74| 74| 28| 92| 38| 11.1 8| 23 6| 38| 20| 62| 26| 85| 21| 108 3| 22| 11| 76| 20| 58| 32 102 9| 95
Total 1000 [100.0 | 300[100.0| 340(100.0| 360(100.0| 170(100.0| 331/100.0| 309100.0| 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142|100.0| 339[100.0| 313(100.0| 91]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

17. Which of the following best describes your voting history?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Always vote Democrat 232 | 232 441 259 74| 29.7 81 20.9 32( 16.7 72| 39.4 55( 20.3 31 19.6 37| 20.2 22| 171 15| 19.5

Mainly vote Democrat, but at times
for some other candidate 250 25.0 53| 31.0 73| 29.0 87| 222 38| 20.2 37| 205 62| 23.0 51 32.6 44| 23.9 37| 287 19 23.8

No real party patiern, [vote forthe | o6 | 261 48| 283| 51| 206| 110| 281 52| 27.1 44| 242| 75| 277| 51| 325| 42| 227| 22| 17.3| 27| 341

Mainly vote Republican, but at
Mainly vote Republican, but 184| 184 19| 11.1 36| 146| 81| 207| 48| 252| 15| 82| 62| 230| 17| 105| 42| 209| 35| 269| 14| 175
Always vote Republican 74| 74 6| 38| 15| 6.1 31| 8.1 21| 108| 14| 78| 16| 59 8| 48| 19| 104| 13| 101 4| 50
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 58| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0| 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Always vote Democrat 207 23.1 84 14.3 53 33.6 67 56.8 13 16.8 10 25.0 84 14.3 142 36.3
p"ai“'y vote Democrat, but at times 246 25.1 123 20.9 47 29.9 33 28.1 30 38.8 13 33.3 123 20.9 123 315
or some other candidate
’C“;ng"ig;f:'ty pattern, | vote for the 254 25.9 164 27.8 40 25.3 13 111 21 26.9 16 41.8 164 27.8 90 23.0
Mainly vote Republican, but at 181 185 153 26.0 16 10.0 2 13 11 145 153 26.0 29 7.3
times for some other candidat
Always vote Republican 72 7.3 64 10.9 2 1.2 3 26 2 29 64 10.9 7 1.9
Total 979|  100.0 587|  100.0 157  100.0 17| 1000 78|  100.0 39|  100.0 587|  100.0 392|  100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

17. Which of the following best describes your voting history?

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

F % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f %
Always vote Democrat 232| 232 120| 23.4| 108| 228 3| 288 9| 64.6 34| 231 5| 13.6 41| 241 28| 209 71| 243 44| 21.3
Mainly vote Democrat, but at times
for sone other candidate 250 | 25.0 17| 227 131| 277 2| 182 27| 186 71 212 45| 259 33| 248 76| 26.3 61| 29.2
’;‘;’ngﬁg'af:“y pattem, lvoteforthe | 564 | og4| 123| 239| 134| 283 4| 367 1| 81 36| 247 12| 354| 51| 205| 40| 300| 66| 228| 54| 257
Mainly vote Republican, but at
times for some other candidat 184| 18.4| 111| 215 72| 15.1 2| 16.2 1 9.9 24| 16.6 8| 220 26| 152 21| 158 63| 21.6 41| 196
Always vote Republican 74 7.4 44 8.6 29 6.2 2| 173 25| 16.9 3 7.9 9 5.3 11 8.5 15 5.1 9 42
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475]| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172 100.0( 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

18. If a candidate appears on the ballot on more than one line (for example —listed on a minor party in addition to a major party line), would you be more or less likely to support that candidate?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely 72| 72| 47| 104| 12| 44 4| 176 5| 18.9 4| 20| 17| 208| 18| 84| 19| 56 6| 28 8| 10.8 1| 73 3| 53
Somewhat more likely 146 | 146| 77| 172| 38| 132 6| 235 4| 16.0| 20| 97| 11| 136| 32| 153| 44| 129]| 39| 182 9| 124 3| 195 7| 116
Somewhat less likely 74| 74| 32| 70| 23| 80 7| 25.9 3| 105| 10| 48 3| 38| 14| 65| 26| 76| 12| 56 6| 82 3| 176| 10| 174
Much less likely 51| 5.1 14| 3.1 15| 5.1 1| 49 20| 97 4| 50 5| 26| 19| 56| 10| 47 6| 76 3| 157 3| 58
Makes no difference at all 515| 51.5| 210| 46.7| 177 60.9 7| 28.1 10| 41.9| 110| 526| 36| 453 | 118| 56.0| 164| 481 | 129| 594 41| 535 7| 400| 20| 348
Not sure 142| 142| 70| 155| 25| 86 3| 127 44| 214 9| 115| 24| 112 69| 202| 20| 93 6| 75 15| 25.3
Total 1000 {100.0| 450 [100.0| 290|100.0| 26|100.0| 24[100.0| 210|100.0| 80[100.0| 211|100.0| 341 [100.0| 217|100.0| 76[100.0| 17|100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % § % § % § % 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely 72| 72 17| 5.8 16| 48| 39| 107| 27| 159 33| 10.1 9| 3.0 3 13| 20| 17.0( 23| 161 19| 5.6 9| 27 2| 23
Somewhat more likely 146| 146| 50| 16.7| 33| 97| 63| 175| 38| 223| 60| 182 29| 94| 19| 99| 28| 246| 25| 176| 62| 182 22| 71 9| 94
Somewhat less likely 74| 74| 24| 79 10| 3.1 40| 11.0| 35| 208 20| 6.0 13| 4.2 6| 3.0| 26| 229 16| 115 18| 5.2 10| 3.3 3| 37
Much less likely 51| 5.1 8| 28| 22| 65| 20| 55| 11| 63| 16| 48| 16| 52 8| 40| 10| 83 6| 43| 17| 49| 17| 53 2| 20
Makes no difference at all 515| 51.5| 169| 56.3| 201| 59.2| 145| 40.2| 42| 24.7| 144| 436| 195| 63.0| 134| 705 22| 19.1 49| 34.4| 168| 49.7| 209| 67.0| 66| 72.7
Not sure 142| 142| 32| 105| 57| 16.7| 54| 150| 17| 100| 57| 17.3| 47| 15.1 22| 11.3 9| 82| 23| 162| 55| 16.4| 46| 146 9| 9.9
Total 1000 100.0 | 300[100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0| 170(100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116]100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313[100.0| 91|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

18. If a candidate appears on the ballot on more than one line (for example —listed on a minor party in addition to a major party line), would you be more or less likely to support that
candidate?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely 72| 72 27| 15.9 27| 11.0 15| 3.9 3 1.3 19| 104 13| 4.8 11 71 17| 9.0 10| 7.8 3| 33
Somewhat more likely 146| 14.6 38| 223 53| 21.0 37| 95 19 9.9 31| 17.0 52| 19.2 21| 136 24| 132 13| 9.8 5| 68
Somewhat less likely 74| 74 35| 208 15| 6.1 18| 46 6| 3.0 17| 9.4 27| 10.0 12| 7.8 10| 56 6| 48 1 1.7
Much less likely 51 5.1 11 6.3 10| 3.9 22| 57 8| 40 12| 6.4 14| 5.2 9| 57 7| 36 9| 72
Makes no difference at all 515| 51.5 42| 247 96| 383 243 624 134 705 72| 396| 123 458 81| 517 109| 597 80| 622 48| 61.1
Not sure 142 142 17| 10.0 49| 19.7 55| 14.0 22| 113 31| 172 40| 15.0 22| 142 16| 89 11 8.3 22| 2741
Total 1000 | 100.0( 170| 100.0| 250 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 1000 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0 183 | 100.0| 129 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % f % f % 5 % i % £ % f % 5 %

Much more likely 71 7.3 26 4.4 27 17.0 15 13.2 4 47 26 4.4 46 1.7
Somewhat more likely 142 14.5 67 11.4 35 22.4 22 18.6 13 16.7 5 14.0 67 1.4 76 19.3
Somewhat less likely 73 7.4 31 5.3 14 8.6 22 18.8 6 7.8 31 5.3 42 10.7
Much less likely 51 5.2 13 22 18 1.7 11 9.5 3 3.8 5 12.9 13 2.2 38 9.6
Makes no difference at all 506 51.7 381 64.8 41 26.3 26 220 42 53.3 17 42.4 381 64.8 125 32.0
Not sure 135 13.8 70 1.9 22 13.8 21 17.9 1 13.6 12 30.7 70 1.9 65 16.7
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

18. If a candidate appears on the ballot on more than one line (for example —listed on a minor party in addition to a major party line), would you be more or less likely to support that

candidate?
Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely 72| 72 38| 74 33| 7.0 1 6.3 4| 275 16| 11.1 1 26 4| 24 10| 7.3 21 7.2 16| 77
Somewhat more likely 146| 14.6 72| 139 73| 15.4 1| 116 2 1241 30| 203 4| 129 20| 1.7 28| 207 35| 120 28| 134
Somewhat less likely 74| 74 37| 73 37| 77 ol 36 16| 10.9 4| 116 17| 10.0 13| 9.8 15| 5.1 8l 44
Much less likely 51 5.1 24| 47 26| 55 9| 6.2 5| 15.6 12| 6.9 1 7 14| 50 9| 42
Makes no difference at all 515| 515| 273| 53.0 238| 500 4| 416 2| 181 50| 34.0 17| 478 93| 543 60| 450| 166| 569 127| 60.9
Not sure 142| 142 70| 137 68| 143 4| 405 5| 387 25| 17.4 3| 94 25| 147 22| 165 40| 138 20| 98
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146 100.0 35| 100.0( 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

19. When considering political parties and elections in New York State, which best describes your own viewpoint?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The current system of two
major competing political 253 25.3 136 | 30.2 61| 21.0 41 17.5 11| 43.4 41| 19.3 26| 32.7 57| 26.9 86| 25.1 53| 247 18| 24.2 5] 31.0 71 11.6
parties
The extreme wing of the
Democrats has too much 242 | 24.2 50 111 134 | 46.3 6] 21.9 6] 23.8 46| 21.9 5 5.8 20 9.7 76 22.3 88| 40.6 41| 54.4 5] 28.0 71 11.7
control
The extreme wing of the
Republicans has too much 94 9.4 72| 15.9 5 1.7 2 9.6 15 7.2 11| 143 31| 145 34 ( 10.1 10 4.6 1 1.1 71 11.6
control
The current system of two
major competing political 275 27.5 129 | 28.7 59| 20.5 12| 45.8 4] 154 72| 34.2 33| 40.6 81| 38.6 89 26.2 44 ( 20.3 9] 12.0 6| 37.1 13| 22.3
parties
Not sure 136 | 13.6 63| 141 30| 105 41 148 2 7.8 37| 174 5 6.5 22| 10.3 56| 16.3 21 9.9 6 8.4 1 3.9 25| 429
Total 1000 |100.0| 450]100.0| 290]100.0 26 100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80(100.0| 211|100.0| 341(100.0| 217 (100.0 76 1100.0 17 1100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The current system of two
major competing political 253 | 25.3 56| 18.7 90| 26.4( 107| 29.7 38| 22.6 73| 221 73| 23.7 68| 35.7 31| 26.8 25( 17.4 80| 23.7 84| 26.7 33| 364
parties
The extreme wing of the
Democrats has too much 242 | 24.2 82| 27.3 98| 28.7 62| 17.3 44 25.7 75| 22.7 72| 23.2 52| 27.2 33| 28.7 27| 18.8 89| 26.2 63| 20.2 30| 33.1
control
The extreme wing of the
Republicans has too much 94 9.4 30| 10.0 23 6.8 41 [ 113 19 11.3 32 9.6 29 9.3 14 7.4 12] 10.2 19] 13.2 33 9.7 22 7.0 9 9.5
control
The current system of two
major competing political 275 27.5 84| 28.1 87| 255 104| 29.0 46 27.3| 107 32.3 90| 29.0 33| 17.2 25( 215 48 | 33.6 101 | 29.9 92| 295 9] 10.5
parties
Not sure 136 | 13.6 48| 15.9 43| 12.6 46| 12.7 22| 18.2 441 13.3 46| 14.8 24| 12,5 15] 12.8 24 17.0 36| 10.5 52| 16.6 10| 10.6
Total 1000 |100.0| 300/100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0( 170]100.0 331]100.0| 309]|100.0 1901 100.0 116 [ 100.0 142 100.0( 339(100.0( 313|100.0 91100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

19. When considering political parties and elections in New York State, which best describes your own viewpoint?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The current system of two
major competing political 253 25.3 38 22.6 53 21.3 93 23.9 68 35.7 50 27.6 67 24.9 34 21.7 58 31.6 30 23.5 13 16.5
parties
The extreme wing of the
Democrats has too much 242 24.2 44 25.7 53 21.0 94 241 52 27.2 31 17.2 62 23.1 44 27.6 51 28.1 39 30.6 14 17.7
control
The extreme wing of the
Republicans has too much 94 9.4 19 11.3 29 11.7 31 8.1 14 7.4 25 13.7 28 10.5 17 10.8 9 5.0 10 7.8 4 5.6
control
The current system of two
major competing political 275 275 46 27.3 77 30.8 120 30.7 33 17.2 49 271 66 24.6 46 29.2 55 30.3 40 30.7 19 23.9
parties
Not sure 136 13.6 22 13.2 38 15.3 52 13.3 24 12,5 26 14.5 45 16.8 17 10.7 9 5.0 10 7.4 29 36.3
Total 1000 | 100.0 170 | 100.0 250 | 100.0 390 | 100.0 190 | 100.0 182 | 100.0 269 ( 100.0 158 | 100.0 183 | 100.0 129 | 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f %
The current system of two
major competing political 248 25.3 155 26.4 31 19.7 38 32.5 17 211 7 18.2 155 26.4 93 23.7
parties
The extreme wing of the
Democrats has too much 237 24.2 164 28.0 37 23.6 21 18.0 14 17.4 1 2.7 164 28.0 73 18.6
control
The extreme wing of the
Republicans has too much 92 9.4 45 7.6 17 10.7 15 13.0 11 14.2 4 111 45 7.6 48 121
control
The current system of two
major competing political 271 27.7 151 25.7 50 32.2 27 23.1 20 25.6 23 58.4 151 25.7 120 30.8
parties
Not sure 130 13.3 72 12.3 22 13.8 16 13.4 17 21.6 4 9.7 72 12.3 58 14.9
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

19. When considering political parties and elections in New York State, which best describes your own viewpoint?

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The current system of two
major competing political 253 25.3 135 26.2 117 24.6 1 11.4 7 52.7 41 27.8 10 29.5 45 26.2 30 22.2 69 23.9 51 24.5
parties
The extreme wing of the
Democrats has too much 242 24.2 148 28.8 93 19.7 2 12.6 43 29.5 12 35.1 36 20.9 24 18.0 69 23.6 57 27.2
control
The extreme wing of the
Republicans has too much 94 9.4 47 9.2 47 9.8 1 7.0 14 9.6 3 8.0 18 10.7 16 11.8 25 8.6 16 7.7
control
The current system of two
major competing political 275 275 140 27.3 129 27.2 6 56.4 1 9.9 26 17.7 7 20.2 40 23.2 39 29.7 98 33.8 64 30.5
parties
Not sure 136 13.6 44 8.6 89 18.7 3 32.2 2 17.8 22 15.4 2 7.2 33 19.0 24 18.3 29 10.1 21 10.1
Total 1000 | 100.0 515( 100.0 4751 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35| 100.0 172 100.0 133 | 100.0 291 100.0 208 | 100.0
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20. In recent years, have you changed your voter registration from a major party to a minor/independent/unaffiliated party identification?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 166 | 16.6 62| 13.8 33| 11.4 10| 39.8 8| 329 53| 25.3 21| 26.0 34| 16.2 65| 19.1 22| 10.2 13| 16.7 4] 242 71 122
No 834| 834 388| 86.2| 257 | 88.6 15| 60.2 16| 67.1| 157 | 747 59| 74.0( 176| 83.8| 276( 80.9| 194| 89.8 63| 83.3 13| 75.8 51| 87.8
Total 1000 |100.0 | 450]100.0 | 290|100.0 26100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80]100.0 211{100.0 341(100.0 217|100.0 761100.0 17 (100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

i % b % f % f % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 166 | 16.6 53| 175 26 7.7 88| 24.3 66| 39.1 60| 18.2 25 8.2 14 7.6 49| 423 39| 27.8 49| 144 25 7.9 5| 51
No 834 | 83.4| 247| 825| 314| 923| 272| 75.7| 104| 60.9| 271 81.8| 284 91.8| 176 | 924 67| 57.7| 103| 72.2| 290( 85.6| 288 92.1 86| 94.9
Total 1000 |100.0| 300|100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0( 170(100.0( 331|100.0( 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116]100.0| 142(100.0| 339(100.0 313 (100.0 911100.0

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse

5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s f %
Yes 166 16.6 66 39.1 49 19.7 36 9.3 14 7.6 33 18.1 47 17.4 39 24.6 26 14.1 15 11.4 8 9.5
No 834| 834 104| 60.9 201 80.3 354 90.7 176 | 92.4 1491 81.9 222 82.6 119 75.4 157 85.9 114| 88.6 72 90.5
Total 1000 | 100.0 170 | 100.0 250 | 100.0 390 | 100.0 190 | 100.0 182 100.0 269 | 100.0 158 | 100.0 183 | 100.0 129 | 100.0 79 ( 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22

N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

20. In recent years, have you changed your voter registration from a major party to a minor/independent/unaffiliated party identification?

Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f f % % f f % b % f % f %
Yes 165 16.8 61 10.4 52 33.1 33 27.8 13 16.4 6 15.4 61 10.4 103 26.4
No 814 83.2 526 89.6 105 66.9 85 72.2 65 83.6 33 84.6 526 89.6 288 73.6
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 166 16.6 89 17.3 76 16.0 1 11.4 6 47.9 29 19.5 11 31.0 25 14.3 28 21.2 40 13.7 28 13.5
No 834 83.4 426 | 82.7 399 | 84.0 9| 886 7| 521 118 80.5 24 69.0 147 | 85.7 105| 78.8 251 86.3 180 | 86.5
Total 1000 | 100.0 515] 100.0 4751 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35( 100.0 1721 100.0 133 | 100.0 2911 100.0 208 | 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

21. Was your switch from...

Party Ideology
\'4
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat to Republican 27| 16.1 8| 136| 13| 409 3| 246 2| 282 6| 28.0 4| 113| 10| 154 3| 13.1 3| 216 1| 19.0
Democrat to Working Families Party 21| 124 12| 200 2| 53 4| 375 3| 50 6| 27.3 4| 128 5| 7.8 3| 135 1| 96 1| 174
Democrat to Conservative Party 21| 124 8| 13.4 6| 17.1 1| 15.9 5| 10.1 1| 70 2| 73 9| 141 6| 26.1 2| 238
Democrat to Independent/Unaffiliated | 44 | 26.4| 10| 15.9 1| 40 2| 209 3| 41.1| 27| 514 5| 217 11| 31.3| 20| 302 7| 29.4 1| 103 1| 161
Republican to Democrat 27| 164 20| 32.8 3| 88 4| 786 3| 13.2 8| 229 10| 149 3| 154 2| 47.0 2| 237
E:g;b"ca” to Working Families 7| a3 3| 43 2| 64| 2| 170 1 1.1 1| 28| 2| 45 1| 11 2| 167 2| 530
Republican to Conservative Party 6 3.6 4| 114 1| 147 1 1.9 1 1.0 5| 41.8
Republican to
Independent Unaffiated 14| 85 2| 6.0 12| 22.9 3| 100]| 10| 156 1| 26
Total 166 (100.0| 62|100.0| 33]100.0| 10]{100.0 8(100.0| 53|100.0| =21|100.0| 34|1000| 65[1000[ 22[100.0[ 13[100.0 41100.0 71100.0
Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat to Republican 27| 16.1 5| 10.4 4| 172 17| 19.1 10| 147| 15| 252 1| 26 1| 73 8| 15.7 6| 163 11| 223 2| 70
Democrat to Working Families Party 21| 124 3| 6.1 1| 37| 16| 188 9| 137| 10| 168 1| 53 8| 15.7 5| 13.2 6| 13.1 1| 54
Democrat to Conservative Party 21| 124 10| 19.1 5| 20.8 5| 59| 11| 166 5| 88 4| 17.0 8| 17.2 6| 15.9 6| 12.1
Democrat to Independent/Unaffiliated | 44| 26.4| 15| 29.4 1| 38| 27| 313 13| 19.1| 14| 235| 11| 450 6| 393 9| 192 6| 144| 13| 26.7| 13| 54.6 2| 522
Republican to Democrat 27| 16.4 7| 134 7| 286| 13| 146| 13| 197 7| 12.0 4| 15.3 3| 217 8| 17.1 10| 24.9 5| 105 3| 11.1 1| 27.0
Ejﬁ;b"“” to Working Families 7| a3 1| 13| 2| 83| 4| 48| 5| 81 1] 17 1| 28 3| s5| 3| 68| 2| 36
Republican to Conservative Party 6| 36 4| 7.8 2| 73 1| 1.0 3| 49 1| 48 1| 82 3| 65 1| 21 2| 97
Republican to
Independent Unaffiiated 14| 85 7| 12.6 3| 10.3 5| 55 5] 7.1 4| 70 2| 72 3| 234 5| 96 1| 20 5| 97 3| 12.2 1| 208
Total 166 (100.0| 53|100.0| 26]100.0| 88|100.0| 66[100.0| 60|100.0| 25[100.0| 14[100.0| 49[1000| 39[1000| 49[100.0| 25|100.0 5(100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

21. Was your switch from...

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
§ % § % f % f % f % f % § % § % § % § % 5 %
Democrat to Republican 27| 16.1 10| 147 13| 254 3 9.2 1 7.3 6| 17.1 9| 184 6| 15.8 2 9.2 3| 182 1| 178
Democrat to Working Families Party 21| 124 9| 137 8| 16.2 3 9.6 5 14.9 1 1.8 71 176 5( 20.1 2| 106 1| 167
Democrat to Conservative Party 21| 124 11| 16.6 5 107 4 119 4 118 8| 176 5( 141 3| 120
Democrat to N 44| 26.4 13| 191 10| 19.7 16| 43.8 6| 393 9| 263 16| 33.3 6| 159 7| 284 3| 234 3| 382
Indeoendent/Unaﬁlllated
Republican to Democrat 27| 16.4 13| 19.7 7| 146 4| 107 3| 217 7| 217 4 9.3 6| 157 3| 11.8 5| 354 1| 195
Republican to Working Families 7 43 5 8.1 1 2.1 1 20 0 11 4 111 2 6.7 1 7.8
Party : : : : : : : '
Republican to Conservative Party 6 3.6 1 1.0 2 3.8 2 6.2 1 8.2 1 2.0 3 6.3 1 3.1 1 4.7
Republican to
IndependentUnafiliated 14 8.5 5 71 4 7.4 2 6.6 3| 234 2 6.2 6| 123 3 6.7 2 7.4 2| 125
Total 166 | 100.0 66 | 100.0 49| 100.0 36| 100.0 14| 100.0 33| 100.0 47| 100.0 39| 100.0 26| 100.0 15| 100.0 8| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % £ % f % § % f % § % £ %
Democrat to Republican 26 155 15 24.0 8 15.0 3 9.4 15 24.0 11 10.5
Democrat to Working Families Party 21 12.5 6 9.2 10 18.8 5 15.9 6 9.2 15 14.5
Democrat to Conservative Party 21 125 3 47 6 11.0 10 31.1 1 6.3 1 17.3 3 47 18 17.1
Democrat to N 44 26.6 17 28.2 7 13.8 8 25.9 7 56.2 4 62.0 17 28.2 27 25.7
Indenendem/Unafﬂhated
Republican to Democrat 27 16.6 7 11.4 16 31.8 4 11.6 7 11.4 20 19.6
Republican to Working Families 7 4.0 1 21 2 4.1 3 24.9 1 21 5 5.1
Party ) ) . : ) )
Republican to Conservative Party 6 3.6 4 6.7 2 3.7 4 6.7 2 1.8
Republican to
Independent/Unaffiiated 14 8.6 8 13.6 1 1.9 2 6.1 2 12.6 1 20.7 8 13.6 6 5.6
Total 165 100.0 61 100.0 52 100.0 33 100.0 13 100.0 6 100.0 61 100.0 103 100.0
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21. Was your switch from...

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % F % F % F % F % f % f % f % § % £ %
Democrat to Republican 27| 16.1 15| 171 10| 135 1] 100.0 2| 316 5[ 16.2 1 6.2 3| 14.2 5 173 71 177 4| 142
Democrat to Working Families Party 21| 124 9 9.9 12| 155 1] 127 3 9.9 3| 242 1 3.4 4| 156 2 5.2 7| 252
Democrat to Conservative Party 21| 124 15| 171 5 71 6| 19.6 3| 321 3| 10.9 4| 144 2 5.9 2 8.9
Democrat to N 44| 26.4 23| 258 21| 274 1| 169 5| 185 2| 19.2 9| 385 8| 273 11| 278 7| 25.8
Indeoendent/Unaﬁlllated
Republican to Democrat 27| 16.4 1] 127 16| 21.0 2| 388 1 4.4 2| 183 7| 286 4| 13.0 10| 25.2 1 3.1
Republican to Working Families 7| 43 4| as 3| 37 1] 21 o| 20 3| 10.1 1| 26 2| 77
Party : ! : : : : : '
Republican to Conservative Party 6 3.6 3 3.8 3 3.4 3 10.9 1 23 2 55
Republican to
Independent/Unaffiliated 14 8.5 8 8.7 6 8.4 5| 185 1 2.3 4| 10.1 4] 15.1
Total 166 | 100.0 89| 100.0 76 | 100.0 1| 100.0 6| 100.0 29| 100.0 11| 100.0 25| 100.0 28| 100.0 40| 100.0 28| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

22. Are you considering switching from a major party to a minor/independent/unaffiliated party identification?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % %
Yes 103 | 10.3 42 9.4 22 7.5 41 14.6 7| 29.4 29| 13.6 17 211 21| 10.0 34| 101 17 8.0 5 6.3 3| 17.6 6| 10.0
No 753 | 75.3| 345| 76.6( 236| 81.5 16| 63.5 14| 56.6 | 142 67.5 59| 734 161| 76.3| 245| 71.8( 171] 79.1 66| 87.1 11| 62.9 40 | 68.8
Not sure 144 | 14.4 63| 14.0 32| 11.0 6| 21.9 3| 13.9 40| 18.9 4 5.4 29| 13.7 62| 18.1 28| 129 5 6.5 3| 195 12| 211
Total 1000 |100.0 [ 450(100.0| 290 (100.0 26 100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80(100.0| 211|100.0| 341|100.0| 217]100.0 76 1100.0 17(100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % %
Yes 103 | 10.3 36| 12.0 11 3.1 57| 15.8 40 23.6 44 13.4 11 3.7 7 3.9 28| 24.3 28| 19.6 30 8.9 14 4.3 4 4.0
No 753 | 75.3| 225| 749| 278| 81.9| 250 69.4| 104 61.0| 228 69.0| 259| 84.0| 162| 85.1 70| 60.6 86| 60.7| 253 | 74.7| 264| 84.5 79| 875
Not sure 144 | 14.4 39| 131 51| 15.0 53| 14.8 26| 155 58| 17.6 38| 12.3 21| 11.0 17| 15.0 28| 19.7 56| 16.4 35| 11.2 8 8.5
Total 1000 |100.0 | 300(100.0| 340(100.0| 360(100.0| 170(100.0| 331(100.0| 309100.0| 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142)100.0| 339|100.0( 313|100.0 911100.0

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 103 10.3 40 23.6 39 15.4 17 4.4 7 3.9 16 9.0 34 12.7 24 15.1 17 9.4 8 6.1 4 5.1
No 753 75.3 104| 61.0 162 | 64.8 326 | 835 162 | 85.1 137 75.0 194 722 1151 729 143 78.2 106 | 82.0 58| 737
Not sure 144 14.4 26 15.5 49 19.8 47 12.0 21 11.0 29 15.9 41 15.1 19 12.0 23 12.4 15 12.0 17 21.2
Total 1000 | 100.0 170 | 100.0 250 | 100.0 390 | 100.0 190 | 100.0 182 100.0 269 | 100.0 158 | 100.0 183 | 100.0 129 | 100.0 79 ( 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22

N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

22. Are you considering switching from a major party to a minor/independent/unaffiliated party identification?

Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 102 10.4 33 5.6 34 21.5 20 17.4 9 11.8 5 13.6 33 5.6 69 17.6
No 742 75.8 491 83.6 88 56.4 81 68.7 54 69.5 28 70.8 491 83.6 251 64.2
Not sure 135 13.8 63 10.8 35 221 16 13.9 15 18.7 6 15.6 63 10.8 72 18.3
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 103 10.3 57 11.0 45 9.5 2 16.2 4 31.2 18 12.2 6 18.5 11 6.5 15 11.2 28 9.5 21 10.2
No 753 75.3 382 741 364 76.6 8 77.4 8 56.9 102 69.8 22 64.4 142 82.8 96 72.0 219 75.4 162 78.0
Not sure 144 14.4 77 14.9 66 13.9 1 6.3 2 11.9 26 18.0 6 17.2 18 10.7 22 16.8 44 15.1 24 11.7
Total 1000 | 100.0 515] 100.0 4751 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35( 100.0 1721 100.0 133 | 100.0 2911 100.0 208 | 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22

N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

23. Speaking about the politics in our state, would you say things in New York State are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Right direction 368| 36.8| 243| 53.9| 49| 169| 11| 418 10| 409| 55| 264| 56| 70.3| 120| 57.0| 121| 355| 39| 182| 11| 14.2 4| 256| 16| 26.8
Wrong track 459 | 459| 113| 25.1| 215| 742| 10| 403| 14| s56.2| 107| 50.7| 13| 166 40| 18.8| 156| 45.8| 154| 70.9| 64| 848 8| 476| 24| 404
Not sure 173| 17.3| 94| 21.0| 26| 88 5| 17.9 1| 29| 48| 229| 11| 131 51| 242 64| 187| 24| 109 1 14 5| 26.8| 19| 32.8
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 450|100.0| 290|100.0| 26]100.0| 24|100.0| 210|100.0| 80|100.0| 211|100.0| 341]100.0| 217|100.0| 76|100.0( 17[100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Right direction 368| 36.8| 90| 29.8| 102| 30.1| 176| 489| 70| 41.2| 114| 345| 102| 33.1 81| 427 52| 446| 49| 344 125| 36.8| 106| 338 37| 405
Wrong track 459 | 459| 158| 52.6| 174| 51.3| 127| 352| 70| 41.3| 154| 466| 157| 50.7| 78| 41.0| 48| 415| 56| 39.7| 157| 46.3| 159| 50.9| 38| 42.1
Not sure 173| 17.3| 53| 176| 63| 186| 57| 159| 30| 175| 63| 189| 50| 162| 31| 163| 16| 13.8| 37| 259| 57| 169| 48| 153| 16| 17.4
Total 1000 |100.0 | 300|100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331]100.0| 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116]100.0| 142|100.0| 339(100.0( 313[100.0| 91|100.0

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Right direction 368 | 36.8 70| 412 95| 38.0| 121| 31.1 81| 427 70| 382| 103| 384 59| 37.4 68| 37.0 48| 37.3 20| 25.2
Wrong track 459 45.9 70| 413 107| 42.7| 204| 523 78| 41.0 73| 40.3| 131| 486 67| 42.6 91| 495 60| 46.7 37| 463
Not sure 173 | 17.3 30| 175 48| 19.2 65| 16.6 31| 16.3 39| 214 35| 13.0 32| 20.0 25| 135 21| 16.0 23| 285
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0f 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

23. Speaking about the politics in our state, would you say things in New York State are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % § % £ %
Right direction 360 36.8 192 32.6 57 36.5 68 57.9 32 40.8 11 28.8 192 32.6 168 43.0
Wrong track 451 46.0 305 52.0 71 45.0 36 30.8 26 33.2 12 31.7 305 52.0 145 37.1
Not sure 168 17.2 90 15.4 29 18.5 13 11.3 20 26.0 15 39.5 90 15.4 78 19.9
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade |[Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Right direction 368| 36.8| 209| 405| 157| 33.1 2| 182 7| 496 57| 39.2 12| 34.8 62| 36.2 50| 37.8| 104| 356 76| 36.4
Wrong track 459 | 459| 233| 452 222| 46.8 4| 387 5| 352 71| 488 17| 50.1 75| 43.4 59| 44.8| 133| 456 97| 466
Not sure 173| 17.3 74| 143 96| 20.1 4| 431 2| 153 17| 12.0 5| 15.1 35| 204 23| 17.4 55| 18.8 35| 17.0
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

24. Which of the following reasons represent why you believe New York State politics are on the wrong track?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Politicians following lead of special

interests over interest of voters 268 | 58.4 66| 58.3( 130( 60.4 5[ 52.7 10| 73.2 57| 53.3 8| 61.0 22| 54.8 84| 535 98| 63.8 41| 635 5| 64.6 11| 453
1-party monopoly 179 39.1 26| 23.2| 103 | 47.7 1| 10.0 71 50.4 42| 39.8 3| 219 71 179 54| 34.8 65| 423 39| 61.1 6| 70.7 5] 19.9
Campaign finance system has

allowed too much money and too 143 31.2 40| 35.1 57| 26.3 1 6.8 7| 545 39| 36.3 8| 59.6 10| 26.3 49| 31.5 47| 30.8 18| 28.5 5| 57.7 5| 224

little oversight

Hyper-partisanship is putting interest
of party bosses over voters 189 411 32| 28.1 108 [ 50.3 1| 1241 5| 36.7 43| 39.9 7| 54.2 15| 37.0 61| 38.8 63| 41.1 33| 51.4 6| 73.0 41 1741

Low voter turnout in primaries

resulting in general elections 110| 24.1| 33| 29.4| 49| 226 1| 1241 2| 17.3]| 25| 235 9| 704| 13| 323| 42| 272 22| 141| 15| 238 1| 1541 8| 32.2
between “lesser of two evils”
Partisan control of the way legislative
districes s dran 124| 26.9| 23| 204| 70| 325 2| 134| 29| 27.1 6| 42.4 9| 23.0| 38| 246| 42| 272 25| 393 2| 19.7 2| 8.1
I{;ﬁg?&ﬁgﬁé‘_"c'ar‘s have beenin 214| 46.7| 39| 34.4| 118| 54.8 4| 352 7| 50.8| 47| 440 8| 60.7| 13| 31.7| 61| 392 78| 505| 38| 589 7| 858 10| 41.7
Other 32| 70 4| 35| 15| 69 3| 259 1] 88 9| 88 2| 163 4| 100| 13| 82 8| 5.0 3| 54 2| 77
Total 459 |100.0| 113[100.0| 215|100.0 10[100.0| 14|100.0[ 107|100.0| 13|100.0| 40[100.0| 156|100.0| 154(100.0| 64|100.0 8(100.0| 24{100.0
Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Politicians following lead of special
Inforosts over ntorest of votore 268 | 58.4| 100| 632 101| 58.1| 67| 530 37| 521| 80| 521| 109| 69.4| 42| 545| 25| 51.2| 34| 506| 83| 53.2| 101| 634| 25| 66.7
1-party monopoly 179| 39.1| 65| 41.4| 80| 46.0| 34| 26.7| 17| 23.6| 51| 33.2| 74| 471| 38| 483| 13| 275| 14| 240| 63| 403| 67| 420 22| 585
Campaign finance system has
allowed too much money and too 143| 31.2| 55| 350 51| 29.3| 37| 292| 26| 365| 42| 274| 55| 352 20| 26.1| 18| 36.4| 14| 245| 47| 303| 54| 339 10| 271

little oversight

Hyper-partisanship is putting interest
of party bosses over voters 189 411 72| 45.5 78| 44.7 39| 30.8 23| 329 63| 40.8 68| 43.2 35| 45.1 18| 36.6 19| 34.3 66| 41.8 68| 42.4 19| 491

Low voter turnout in primaries
resulting in general elections 110 | 241 41| 26.0 33| 18.7 37| 29.2 23| 33.3 40| 25.7 29| 18.6 18| 23.6 16| 33.4 19| 344 32| 20.6 30| 18.8 13| 335
between “lesser of two evils”

Partisan control of the way legislative
districts are drawn 124 ( 26.9 49| 31.2 45| 25.7 30| 23.4 14| 19.6 34| 21.8 51| 323 26| 33.1 10| 21.0 9] 16.3 43| 27.3 49| 30.6 13| 334

s bolicnshavebeenn | 214| 467| 91| 579| 79| 453| 44| 346| 23| 328| 59| 383| 88| 56.1| 44| 569| 20| 409| 17| 301| 66| 424| 86| 542| 25| 650

Other 32| 7.0 9| 58 18| 10.4 5| 37 5| 73 4 26 14 89
Total 459 1100.0| 158(100.0 174(100.0( 127 (100.0 70(100.0( 154 (100.0| 157]100.0 78 (100.0 481100.0 561100.0| 157|100.0| 159|100.0 38 (100.0

©

1.3 41 9.2 1 2.1 9| 57 16 9.9 2| 43
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

24. Which of the following reasons represent why you believe New York State politics are on the wrong track?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f f % f % % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Politicians following lead of special o68| 58.4| 37| 52.1 62| 577 127| e25| 42| s45| 43| s02| 80| 612 39| s58.1 49| 541 39| e53| 17| 469
interests over interest of voters
1-party monopoly 179 | 39.1 17| 236 34| 322 91| 445 38| 483 24| 332 41| 314 25| 37.0 46| 51.0 29| 487 13| 36.5
Campaign finance system has
allowed too much money and too 143| 312 26| 365 27| 250 71| 346 20| 26.1 23| 31.0 33| 253 27| 398 30| 334 17| 282 13| 36.6
little oversight
Hyper-partisanship is pulting interest | 189 | 49 4 23| 329 39| 3658 o1 | 447 35| 45.1 25| 34.6 53| 40.9 34| 507 28| 304 38| 625 11| 29.1
of party bosses over voters
Low voter turnout in primaries
resulting in general elections 10| 241 23| 333 29| 27.1 40| 195 18| 236 20| 26.6 32| 244 23| 339 14| 16.0 14| 225 8| 225
between “lesser of two evils”
Partisan control of the way 124 | 26.9 14| 19.6 19| 18.0 65| 31.8 26| 33.1 18| 24.3 32| 246 22| 333 28| 31.0 18| 295 5| 147
legislative districts are drawn
Igz :Tg:ﬁg’:;‘“da"s have been in 214| 467| 23| 328| 43| 407| 103| 507| 44| 569 32| 44.0 61| 467 33| 499| 41| 457| 32| 525 14| 389
Other 32| 70 5] 73 2| 21 16| 7.7 9|l 113 2| 23 12| 88 6| 84 4| 43 4| 62 5| 15.0
Total 459 | 100.0 70| 100.0 107 100.0| 204 100.0 78| 100.0 73| 1000 131 100.0 67| 100.0 91| 100.0 60 | 100.0 37| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Politicians following lead of special 264 58.6 188 61.6 29 41.4 19 52.3 21 80.6 7 54.5 188 61.6 76 52.2
interests over interest of voters
1-party monopoly 175 38.7 135 443 24 33.7 5 13.4 9 333 2 16.0 135 443 39 27.0
Campaign finance system has
allowed too much money and too 140 31.2 93 30.4 24 34.6 9 23.9 6 23.7 8 68.5 93 30.4 48 32.9
little oversight
Hyper-partisanship is putting interest 186 413 143 467 26 36.4 5 14.4 7 256 6 46.6 143 46.7 43 29.9
of party bosses over voters
Low voter turnout in primaries
resulting in general elections 110 24.3 73 23.8 17 23.5 11 31.1 4 16.7 4 36.0 73 23.8 37 253
between “lesser of two evils”
Partisan control of the way 123 27.2 93 30.4 12 16.9 9 24.3 8 29.0 1 10.5 93 30.4 30 20.4
legislative districts are drawn
The same politicians have been in 209 465 168 54.9 20 29.0 7 19.3 7 26.8 7 58.1 168 54.9 42 28.7
office too long.
Other 31 6.8 27 8.7 3 4.1 1 9.7 27 8.7 4 2.8
Total 451 100.0 305 100.0 71 100.0 36 100.0 26 100.0 12 100.0 305 100.0 145 100.0
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24. Which of the following reasons represent why you believe New York State politics are on the wrong track?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

§ % § % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % £ % £ % £ % f % 5 %
Politicians following lead of special 268| 584| 130| 55.8| 137| 61.4 2| 419 587| 42| 590 9| 535 47| e25| 30| 51.3| 79| 59.4| 57| 59.0
interests over interest of voters
1-party monopoly 179| 39.1| 113| 488 64| 289 2| 419 254 26| 35.9 9| 505 25| 335 20| 33.3 61| 457 38| 39.4
Campaign finance system has
allowed too much money and too 143| 312 76| 326 66| 29.6 2| 419 17| 232 4| 224 21| 280 25| 419 49| 367 28| 29.1
little oversight
Hyper-partisanship is putting interest | yg9 | 49.1| 106| 456 80| 359 3| 706 35.6 21| 29.1 7| 414 30| 395 18| 295 59| 445 52| 53.9
of party bosses over voters
Low voter turnout in primaries
resulting in general elections 10| 241 51| 219 58| 26.2 1| 286 16.7 16| 224 3| 202 18| 238 14| 233 38| 288 20| 20.1
between “lesser of two evils”
Partisan control of the way 124| 269| 68| 292| 56| 250 21| 20.9 3| 183| 20| 26.9 15| 247| 35| 263| 29| 296
legislative districts are drawn
The same politicians have been in 214| 467| 109| 46.8| 103| 46.1 3| 714 477 39| 549 12| e8| 36| 476| 22| 37.7| 64| 48.1 38| 39.7
office too long.
Other 32 70 16| 7.0 16| 7.0 3| 36 1] 15 8| 141 13| 97 7| 73
Total 459 | 100.0| 233 100.0| 222| 100.0 4| 100.0 100.0 71| 100.0 17| 100.0 75| 100.0 59| 100.0| 133| 100.0 97| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

25. Which of the following best represents your view on the election system in New York State?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Very satisfied that the system 159
chooses the best leadership

Somewhatsatfiedwinthe | 417| 41.7| 221| 492| 103| 35.5| 12| 464| 9| 363| 72| 342| 33| 41.0| 108| 51.1| 153| 448| 67| 401| 18| 239| 6| 344| 13| 222

The system doesn't really work
and major reforms are needed 261 | 26.1 81| 18.0] 106 36.7 4] 153 5] 21.0 65| 30.8 15[ 19.1 42| 20.1 81| 23.7 71| 33.0 31| 413 21 147 171 29.0

15.9 98| 21.9 27 9.4

(3]

18.6 6| 229 23| 11.0 28| 34.7 46| 21.6 43| 12.7 21 9.8 9| 11.7 4| 214 9( 14.9

loyopeloss: Imeonsidering | g0 | go| 10| 22| 84| 118 2| 75| 3| 119| 81| 147| 2| 30| 2| 7| 88| 110 22| 102 9| 122| 4| 222 3| 47
Not sure 83| 83| 40| 88| 19| 67| 3| 123| 2| 78| 19| e2| 2| 22| 13| e4| 27| 78| 15| e9| 8| 09| 1| 73| 17| 202
Total 1000 [100.0| 450 [100.0{ 290|100.0| 26[100.0| 24|100.0| 210{100.0| 80[100.0| 211|100.0| 341|100.0| 217[100.0| 76[100.0| 17|100.0| 59|100.0
Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Very satisfied that the system 159
chooses the best leadership

fy"sTeen"thatsa“S“edW“h‘he 417| 41.7| 11| 37.0| 146| 431| 160| 443| 61| 358| 140| 422| 122| 39.6| 94| 405| 42| 359| 46| 322| 156| 46.0| 127| 405| 47| 522

The system doesn't really work
and major reforms are needed 261 | 26.1 89 29.8 93| 27.2 791 21.9 52| 30.9 711 215 99| 31.9 38| 20.2 36| 31.1 34 24.0 79| 234 97| 311 14| 15.9

15.9 36| 12.2 44| 1341 78| 21.7 36| 20.9 54| 16.2 30 9.6 40| 21.2 25| 21.4 26| 18.2 48| 14.2 39| 12.6 21| 23.1

l';z\f‘igge'ess‘ F'm considering go| 80| 34| 11.4| 28| 81| 18| 49 g| 46| 33| 100| 33| 105 6| 3.3 5| 47| 16| 11.0| 32| 94| 22| 72 4| 45
Not sure 83| 83| 29| 96| 20| 85| 26| 71| 13| 78| 33| 100| 26| 83| 11| 59| 8| 69| 21| 146| 23| 69| 27| 87| 4| 44
Total 1000 |100.0| 300(100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0| 170[100.0| 331[100.0| 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116[100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313]|100.0| 91]|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

25. Which of the following best represents your view on the election system in New York State?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very safisfied that the system 159| 15.9 36| 209| 42| 169| 41| 105| 40| 212| 32| 178| 45| 168| 26| 166| 28| 155| 21| 166 6| 70
chooses the best leadership
S;sTee:hat satisfied with the 417| 417| 61| 358| 107| 430| 155| 397| 94| 495| 71| 394| 107| 398| 73| 460| 87| 474| 59| 458| 20| 257
The system doesn't really work | 5y | og 4 52| 309| 46| 184| 124| 318| 38| 202| 50| 277| 73| 270| 45| 289| 38| 209| 31| 239| 23| 202
and major reforms are needed
I'g:v*i‘gge'%& 'm considering 80| 80 8| 46| 24| 94| 42| 108 6| 33 12| 64 21| 77 8| 52 19| 106 12| 89 8| 101
Not sure 83| 83| 13| 78| 31| 123| 28| 72| 11| 59| 16| 90| 23| 86 5| 33| 10| 56 6| 48| 22| 280
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250( 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 82| 100.0| =269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0| 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % § % § % 5 % £ 3 £ 3 5 5 5 5
Very satisfied that the system
Shomace ho best lsadeshim 158 16.2 89 15.1 25 15.8 32 27.4 4 5.6 8 20.6 89 15.1 69 17.7
S;STeer;’]"ha‘ satisfied with the 411 41.9 254 43.2 56 36.0 45 38.1 44 55.9 12 29.7 254 43.2 157 40.0
The system doesn't really
work and major reforms are 256 26.2 158 26.9 46 29.6 29 24.3 14 175 10 25.4 158 26.9 99 25.2
llte’z\zsgeless, 'm considering 74 75 47 8.0 16 10.0 3 28 2 3.0 5 13.6 47 8.0 27 6.8
Not sure 80 8.2 40 6.7 14 8.6 9 7.3 14 18.0 4 10.6 40 6.7 40 10.3
Total 979| 100.0 587|  100.0 157|  100.0 117|  100.0 78| 1000 39| 1000 587|  100.0 392|  100.0
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25. Which of the following best represents your view on the election system in New York State?

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % £ 5 5 % 5 3 5 3 § % 5 3
Very satisfied that the system 159 159| 90| 175| 69| 146 4| 285| 29| 198 6| 165| 23| 135| 20| 152| 49| 18| 28| 137
chooses the best leadership
f;s’?ee:ha‘ satisfied with the 47| 417| 213| 41.4| 200| 420 4| 407 2| 179| 54| 373 11| 323| 72| 41.7| 48| 362| 130| 448| 98| 472
The system doesn'treally work | 5ey | o5 4| 4og9| 251 131 27.7 4| 292 41| 280 13| 376 48| 28.1 36| 272 67| 229 52| 250
and major reforms are needed
Ilte’zvrilggeless, 'm considering go| 80| 50| 97| 28| 59 2| 162 ol 36| 10| 68 3| 79| 14| 83| 12| 90| 22| 75| 17| 83
Not sure 83| 83| 32| 63| 47| 98 4| 431 3| 208 12| 81 2| 57 15| 85 16| 124| 23| 79 12| 58
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0| 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| =291| 100.0| =208| 100.0
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26. Are you considering or have you made plans to leave New York State and reside somewhere else?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 344 | 344 | 122 272 118| 40.5 17| 64.8 11| 43.6 77| 36.8 23| 28.1 52| 24.7| 122| 35.8 78| 35.9 33| 42.9 10| 59.2 27| 46.3
No 656 | 656 328| 728 172| 59.5 9| 352 14| 56.4| 133| 63.2 58| 71.9( 158 | 753 219 64.2( 139| 64.1 43| 57.1 7| 40.8 31| 53.7
Total 1000 |100.0 | 450]100.0 | 290|100.0 26100.0 241100.0 | 210{100.0 80]100.0 211{100.0 341(100.0 217|100.0 761100.0 17 (100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 344 | 344 116| 385 101| 29.8| 127| 354 91| 53.6| 123| 37.1| 100| 32.3 31| 16.1 61| 52.7 63| 445| 116| 344 91| 29.2 12| 13.6
No 656 | 656 184| 61.5| 239| 70.2| 233| 64.6 79| 46.4| 208| 62.9| 209 67.7| 159 83.9 55| 47.3 79| 555| 222| 65.6| 221| 70.8 78| 86.4
Total 1000 |100.0| 300|100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0( 170(100.0( 331|100.0( 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142(100.0| 339(100.0 313 (100.0 911100.0

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse

5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s R R 5| s 5| s 5| s 5| s
Yes 344 344 91 53.6 92 36.9 130 33.4 31 16.1 65| 35.9 83 31.0 60| 38.2 68| 37.1 37| 283 31 39.1
No 656 | 65.6 79| 46.4 158 | 63.1 260 | 66.6 159 83.9 117 6441 186 | 69.0 97 61.8 115 62.9 93| 717 48 60.9
Total 1000 | 100.0 170 | 100.0 250 | 100.0 390 | 100.0 190 | 100.0 182 100.0 269 | 100.0 158 | 100.0 183 | 100.0 129 | 100.0 79 ( 100.0
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26. Are you considering or have you made plans to leave New York State and reside somewhere else?

Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 334 34.1 172 29.3 81 51.6 47 40.0 18 23.4 16 40.7 172 29.3 162 41.4
No 645 65.9 415 70.7 76 48.4 70 60.0 60 76.6 23 59.3 415 70.7 230 58.6
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 344 344 183 | 35.5 156 | 32.8 6| 56.7 11 80.0 55 37.9 16| 47.4 59 34.3 52 39.2 89| 30.7 60| 28.7
No 656 | 65.6 332 645 319 67.2 4| 433 3| 20.0 91 62.1 18| 52.6 113| 65.7 81 60.8 202 69.3 1481 713
Total 1000 | 100.0 515] 100.0 4751 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35( 100.0 1721 100.0 133 | 100.0 2911 100.0 208 | 100.0
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27. Which is the top reason you are considering or have made plans to leave New York state and reside somewhere else?

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The weather 36| 10.4 21| 17.0 8 6.9 1 4.2 4| 33.3 3 3.6 5| 20.1 5 9.9 9 7.2 13| 16.1 1 3.5 1 7.8 3( 11.0
Taxes are too high 121 35.2 35| 28.3 53| 45.0 8| 46.4 11 12.0 25| 321 5[ 23.0 6 11.2 51 42.0 33 ([ 43.0 12| 37.7 3| 31.1 10| 371
Government
rrllandates/regulations/political 91| 26.6 25( 20.6 31| 26.6 2] 12.2 5] 43.7 28| 36.7 3| 12.2 14| 26.9 33| 26.9 19| 245 13| 41.2 4( 441 5[ 17.9
climate
Part of my retirement
plan/dream 58| 16.9 23| 19.2 21| 176 1 7.2 1] 11.0 12| 15.2 5| 238.5 12| 23.0 21| 17.4 12| 15.7 3| 10.3 11 11.2 3| 10.5
Other 37| 10.9 18| 14.9 5 4.0 5( 30.0 10| 12.4 51 21.1 15| 29.0 8 6.5 1 7 2 7.2 1 5.7 6| 23.5
Total 344 1100.0 122 (100.0 118 [100.0 17 1100.0 111100.0 771100.0 231100.0 521100.0 122 (100.0 78 (100.0 33 (100.0 10]100.0 27 1100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The weather 36| 10.4 15[ 13.3 5 5.2 15| 12.0 12| 129 13| 11.0 7 7.3 4| 115 10| 17.0 2 3.8 16| 13.7 4 41 4| 285
Taxes are too high 121 | 35.2 41| 35.9 44| 43.6 36| 27.9 19 21.2 44| 36.0 46| 46.5 11| 37.1 13| 20.5 20| 31.7 43| 37.2 43| 4741 2| 194
Government
rrllandates/regulations/political 91| 26.6 34| 29.5 28| 274 30| 23.2 28| 30.3 37| 30.3 171 1741 9| 31.1 22| 355 19 29.9 29| 24.8 18| 20.1 4| 29.8
climate
;";‘;fé’re”;{n’et"eme”‘ 58| 16.9| 18| 155 16| 154| 25| 19.3| 19| 205| 11| 89| 22| 224 6| 203 10| 166| 14| 216| 10| 87| 22| 236 3| 224
Other 37| 10.9 7 5.8 8 8.4 22| 175 14| 151 17| 13.7 7 6.9 6| 10.4 8| 13.0 18| 15.6 5 5.2
Total 344 (100.0| 116(100.0| 101|100.0| 127|100.0 911100.0( 123]100.0| 100 (100.0 31]100.0 611100.0 631100.0 116 (100.0 911100.0 12 (100.0
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27. Which is the top reason you are considering or have made plans to leave New York state and reside somewhere else?

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The weather 36| 104 12| 129 1] 11.9 10| 75 4| 115 17| 26.0 10| 12.4 5| 75 1 1.7 1 2.7 2| 64
Taxes are too high 121| 35.2 19| 21.2 29| 320 61| 46.9 11| 374 13| 19.9 27| 326 16| 26.4 32| 476 21| 56.8 12| 388
Government
mandates/regulations/political 91 26.6 28 30.3 30 32.0 25 19.0 9 31.1 16 25.1 24 28.8 24 39.7 13 19.7 3 71 11 35.9
climate
Part of my retirement 58| 16.9 19| 205 10| 11.2 23| 176 6| 203 6| 9.1 11| 133 11| 185 18| 26.7 9| 252 3| 86
plan/dream
Other 37| 109 14| 154 12| 13.0 12| 9.0 13| 19.9 1| 128 5| 7.8 3| 43 3| 83 3| 102
Total 344 | 100.0 91| 100.0 92| 100.0| 130| 100.0 31| 100.0 65| 100.0 83| 100.0 60| 100.0 68| 100.0 37| 100.0 31| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The weather 35 10.4 15 8.6 13 15.6 4 9.3 1 5.4 2 13.1 15 8.6 20 12.4
Taxes are too high 118 35.3 73 425 17 20.9 18 38.0 5 29.6 5 29.2 73 425 45 27.7
Government
mandates/regulations/political 87 26.0 49 28.3 23 28.5 13 27.6 2 11.6 49 28.3 38 23.5
climate
Part of my retirement
olan/dream 57 17.1 22 13.0 19 23.6 7 14.2 6 31.6 3 20.1 22 13.0 35 21.4
Other 37 11.2 13 7.6 9 115 5 10.8 4 21.8 6 37.6 13 7.6 24 15.0
Total 334 100.0 172 100.0 81 100.0 47 100.0 18 100.0 16 100.0 172 100.0 162 100.0
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27. Which is the top reason you are considering or have made plans to leave New York state and reside somewhere else?

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The weather 36| 104 18 9.9 18| 115 2| 148 7|1 126 4| 264 7] 1.2 8| 146 6 6.5 3 5.2
Taxes are too high 121| 35.2 66| 36.4 55| 35.1 1| 128 17| 314 2| 11.0 24| 411 17| 324 35| 39.1 25| 416
Government
mandates/regulations/political 91| 26.6 54| 297 34| 221 3| 487 5| 4841 16| 28.0 6| 35.0 18| 31.2 15| 288 20| 227 10| 17.4
climate
Part of my retirement 58| 16.9 33| 17.9 26| 164 3| 243 10| 174 4| 222 6 9.3 5| 103 16| 18.1 15| 257
plan/dream
Other 37| 109 11 6.2 23| 149 3| 513 6| 109 1 5.4 4 7.2 7| 13.9 12| 136 6| 101
Total 344| 100.0| 183 100.0| 156 100.0 6| 100.0 11| 100.0 55| 100.0 16| 100.0 59| 100.0 52 [ 100.0 89| 100.0 60 [ 100.0
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28. Term limits for statewide (Governor, Attorney General, Comptroller, etc.) elected public officials.

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 413 | 41.3| 150 33.4| 144 49.7 41 155 17| 69.5 97| 46.3 36| 45.1 70| 33.2| 138| 40.4( 106 49.1 37| 4941 9| 50.3 17| 28.3
Somewhat important 401 | 40.1 202 | 45.0( 104| 36.0 17| 67.5 6] 22.8 72| 3441 30| 376 102| 485] 137 403 74| 3441 30| 39.5 8| 44.8 20| 34.3
Not too unimportant 100| 10.0 47 10.3 27 9.3 1 4.8 26| 122 10| 13.1 221 10.3 38| 11.2 17 7.8 7 8.9 1 4.9 6 9.6
Not important at all 31| 31| 20| 44 8| 27 1| 29 2 14 1| 17 6| 30| 12| 35 10| 46 1 1.0 0 8
Not sure 55 5.5 31 6.9 6 2.2 41 17.0 13 6.4 2 2.4 11 5.1 16 4.7 10 4.4 1 1.5 16| 27.0
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 450|100.0( 290 (100.0 26 1100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80|100.0| 211(100.0| 341(100.0| 217]100.0 761100.0 171100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 413 413 120| 39.9| 163| 48.0] 129| 36.0 69| 40.5]| 123 37.1 138 | 44.7 83| 43.6 44| 37.9 50| 35.4| 132| 39.0 143| 45.6 44 48.1
Somewhat important 401 | 40.1 122 | 40.8| 124 36.4( 155| 43.1 61| 36.1 145 43.7] 112] 36.2 83| 43.6 42 36.6 58| 40.7| 149| 44.0( 114| 36.4 38| 42.0
Not too unimportant 100| 10.0 34( 11.4 23 6.7 43| 12.0 24 14.2 31 9.4 34( 11.0 11 5.8 20| 17.3 18| 12.7 31 9.2 27 8.8 4 4.0
Not important at all 31| 31| 12| 39| 10| 34 9| 25 5/ 32 7| 20| 13| 44 6| 33 3| 27 2| 16| 10| 28| 13| 43 3| 30
Not sure 55 55 12 4.1 20 5.8 23 6.5 10 6.0 25 7.7 12 4.0 7 3.7 6 5.6 14 9.5 17 5.0 15 4.9 3 2.9
Total 1000 |100.0 | 300|100.0( 340(100.0( 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331(100.0( 309 (100.0( 190|100.0| 116)100.0| 142(100.0| 339(100.0| 313|100.0 911100.0
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28. Term limits for statewide (Governor, Attorney General, Comptroller, etc.) elected public officials.

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 413| 413 69| 405 89| 356| 172| 441 83| 436 72| 396| 113| 419 60| 383 83| 455 52| 40.4 32| 404
Somewhat important 401 | 40.1 61| 36.1| 107| 428| 150| 38.4 83| 436 70| 385 99| 36.9 76| 48.0 73| 39.7 62| 48.2 21| 268
Not too unimportant 100 10.0 24| 14.2 26| 10.3 39| 10.1 11 5.8 19| 10.3 32| 121 14 8.8 20| 111 11 8.6 4| 47
Not important at all 31 3.1 5| 32 5] 20 14| 37 6| 33 5| 26 9| 33 6| 38 6| 32 2| 16 3| 43
Not sure 55| 55 10| 6.0 23| 93 15| 37 7| 37 16 9.0 16| 5.8 2| 1.2 1 4 2| 1.2 19| 238
Total 1000 | 100.0( 170| 100.0( 250| 100.0f 390| 100.0( 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183 | 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % f % f % % 5 % f % f % 5 %
Very important 404 41.3 270 45.9 62 39.5 36 30.7 23 29.3 14 34.7 270 45.9 134 34.3
Somewhat important 395 40.4 230 39.2 61 38.9 51 43.4 37 47.7 16 39.9 230 39.2 165 42.1
Not too unimportant 97 9.9 49 8.3 16 9.9 15 12.7 11 13.7 7 18.5 49 8.3 48 12.4
Not important at all 31 3.2 19 3.2 5 3.1 7 6.2 19 3.2 12 3.1
Not sure 51 5.2 20 3.4 13 8.5 8 6.9 7 9.3 3 6.9 20 3.4 31 8.0
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 413| 41.3| 227| 441| 179| 377 6| 64.4 6| 45.2 68| 46.3 9| 258 64| 375 58| 435 123| 421 85| 406
Somewhat important 401| 401| 195| 37.9| =203| 427 3| 293 4| 270 51| 352 19| 53.6 69| 40.0 46| 349 122] 419 90| 432
Not too unimportant 100| 10.0 56| 10.8 44 9.4 0 3.6 17| 114 5| 14.3 21| 120 16| 117 22 7.7 19 9.3
Not important at all 31 3.1 17 3.3 14 3.0 4 26 7 3.9 4 3.4 11 3.6 5 26
Not sure 55| 5.5 20| 3.9 34| 72 1 6.3 3| 242 7|1 46 2| 63 11 6.6 9 6.5 14| 47 9| 42
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146]| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| =291| 100.0| =208| 100.0
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29. Term limits for state legislature (State Senate and Assembly) elected public officials.

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 445| 445 162| 36.1| 162| 55.8 5( 17.8 15| 62.3| 101| 479 37| 46.5 79| 37.4| 143| 41.9| 122| 56.2 39| 51.1 7| 423 18| 30.3
Somewhat important 359| 35.9| 180| 40.0 89| 30.8 14| 56.0 6| 25.1 69| 33.0 26| 322 94| 44.7| 131] 383 62| 285 23| 30.3 5| 30.4 19| 31.7
Not too unimportant 102 10.2 52| 11.5 21| 7.3 2| 92 1| 438 25| 12.1 10| 12.6 20| 9.6 40| 11.6 13| 5.8 11| 145 4( 234 4 75
Not important at all 40| 4.0| 24| 54| 11| 37 1] 29 4| 1.9 4| 52 7| 35| 11| 33 13| 6.1 1| 1.0 3| 48
Not sure 55| 5.5 32| 7.0 7| 24 4| 17.0 1] 5.0 11| 5.1 3| 35 10| 4.8 17| 4.9 7| 33 2| 3.1 1] 3.9 15| 25.7
Total 1000 [100.0 [ 450(100.0| 290 |100.0 26 (100.0 24 (100.0| 210/100.0 80(100.0| 211]100.0| 341(100.0| 217]100.0 76 (100.0 17 1100.0 59 (100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 445| 445 139| 46.4| 169| 49.6| 137| 38.0 67| 39.3| 150| 45.2( 142( 46.0 86| 45.3 45( 38.8 57| 40.0| 152| 44.8| 147| 46.9 44 49.0
Somewhat important 359| 359 103| 344 114| 335| 142| 394 52| 30.5| 115| 34.6( 115 37.2 78| 40.9 33 28.2 45| 31.5( 127 37.6| 119 38.1 35( 39.0
Not too unimportant 102| 10.2 32| 10.8| 28| 82| 42| 116 30| 174| 30| 90| 29| 93 13| 7.1 20| 175 23| 16.0 33| 96| 20| 63 6| 7.0
Not important at all 40| 40| 12| 40| 10| 34 17| 48| 10| 6.0 9| 28| 13| 43 7| 34| 10| 88 3| 19| 10| 28| 14| 46 3| 3.0
Not sure 55| 5.5 13| 45 19| 5.6 22| 6.2 11| 6.8 27| 83 10| 3.1 6| 33 8| 6.6 15| 10.6 18| 5.2 13| 4.1 2| 20
Total 1000 [100.0 [ 300[100.0| 340(100.0| 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331|100.0| 309 |100.0| 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313|100.0 91100.0
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29. Term limits for state legislature (State Senate and Assembly) elected public officials.

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 445| 445 67| 39.3| 111| 445| 181| 463 86| 453 73| 39.9| 132| 492 65| 41.1 80| 43.9 66| 51.4 28| 357
Somewnhat important 359 35.9 52| 305 81| 325| 148| 380 78| 409 66| 36.4 88| 326 62| 396 73| 398 47| 36.4 23| 292
Not too unimportant 102 10.2 30| 17.4 24| 98 34| 88 13| 7.1 23| 125 24| 89 17| 106 21| 116 13| 10.1 4| 54
Not important at all 40| 4.0 10| 6.0 8l 31 15 39 7| 34 5| 28 12| 43 10| 66 8| 43 1 1.0 3| 43
Not sure 55| 5.5 1 6.8 25| 10.1 12| 3.0 6| 33 15| 85 14| 541 3 21 1 4 2 12 20| 253
Total 1000 | 100.0( 170| 100.0| 250 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 1000 182 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0 183| 100.0| 129 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % f % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % 5 %
Very important 436 445 289 49.3 67 43.0 35 29.7 29 37.1 15 37.8 289 49.3 146 37.3
Somewhat important 355 36.2 211 36.0 45 28.8 52 44.2 30 38.0 17 42.3 211 36.0 143 36.6
Not too unimportant 99 10.2 46 7.9 20 13.0 15 12.5 13 16.6 5 13.0 46 7.9 53 13.6
Not important at all 38 3.9 21 35 10 6.2 8 6.8 21 35 18 45
Not sure 51 5.2 20 3.3 14 9.0 8 6.8 6 8.3 3 6.9 20 3.3 31 8.0
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

29. Term limits for state legislature (State Senate and Assembly) elected public officials.

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade |Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 445| 445| 246| 477| 191| 402 8| 76.0 7| 519 70| 47.8 10| 27.7 66| 384 64| 485 130| 445 97| 46.8
Somewhat important 359| 359| 176| 34.2| 181| 382 2| 177 2| 158 48| 331 13| 385 71| 414 37| 276| 112| 384 76| 365
Not too unimportant 102| 102 54| 10.4 48| 102 1 8.1 13| 87 9| 251 17| 9.9 19| 14.3 21 7.3 22| 107
Not important at all 40| 40 22| 42 18 3.7 9| 59 1 2.4 7|1 39 5 3.6 13| 46 5| 26
Not sure 55| 5.5 18| 34 37| 77 1 6.3 3| 242 7| 45 2| 63 11 6.5 8| 60 15| 5.2 71 34
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146]| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| =291| 100.0| =208| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

30. Establishing open primaries (as is done in some form in 41 other states) — where voters not registered with any party (such as independents and unaffiliated) would now be able to vote
in the party primary of their choice.

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 289 | 28.9 132 29.2 60| 20.8 8| 31.7 9] 35.0 80| 38.2 38| 47.3 74| 35.0 95| 279 48| 22.2 16| 21.2 6| 36.6 12| 199
Somewhat important 357 357 172| 38.2| 111| 38.4 4| 16.3 8| 325 62| 29.6 20| 25.4 69| 329| 131| 385 86| 39.7 241 311 9| 535 18| 29.9
Not too unimportant 150 | 15.0 61| 13.5 49| 16.9 5[ 21.4 5[ 19.9 30| 14.2 9| 11.6 31| 14.9 41| 12.0 43| 19.8 12| 16.0 1 3.3 13| 22.3
Not important at all 89| 89| 38| 85| 30| 103 3| 135 2| 98| 15[ 70 7| 82| 16| 74| 32| 94| 17| 77| 18| 234
Not sure 115| 115 48| 10.6 39| 135 4( 17.0 1 2.9 23| 1141 6 7.5 21 9.8 42| 12.2 23| 10.7 6 8.2 1 6.6 16| 27.9
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 450|100.0( 290 (100.0 26 100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80|100.0| 211(100.0| 341(100.0| 217]100.0 761100.0 171100.0 591100.0
Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 289 28.9 93| 31.1 82| 24.2 113| 31.4 64| 37.5 96| 29.1 83| 26.8 46| 241 40| 34.3 48| 334 94| 27.7 88| 28.1 20| 21.6
Somewhat important 357 35.7 112 37.2 122 35.7 124 | 34.5 50| 29.5 127 | 38.4 111 | 35.8 69| 36.5 35| 30.3 45( 31.6 136 | 40.2 103 | 32.9 38| 42.0
Not too unimportant 150 | 15.0 47| 15.6 48| 141 56| 15.5 30| 17.8 46| 13.9 39| 12.7 35| 185 22| 191 19| 1341 52| 15.3 45| 143 13| 14.2
Not important at all 89 8.9 25 8.2 38| 11.3 26 71 11 6.7 21 6.2 33| 10.6 24| 12.6 8 6.6 10 7.2 23 6.7 37| 11.9 11] 122
Not sure 115| 115 23 7.8 50| 14.8 41 115 14 8.5 41 125 43| 1441 16 8.4 11 9.7 21| 14.6 34| 10.1 40| 12.7 9 9.9
Total 1000 |100.0 | 300|100.0 340(100.0( 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331(100.0( 309 (100.0( 190|100.0| 116)100.0| 142(100.0| 339 (100.0| 313|100.0 911100.0
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30. Establishing open primaries (as is done in some form in 41 other states) — where voters not registered with any party (such as independents and unaffiliated) would now be able
to vote in the party primary of their choice.

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 289 | 289 64| 375 76| 306| 103| 263 46| 2441 66| 36.2 79| 29.2 50| 31.9 46| 249 29| 223 20| 246
Somewhat important 357| 357 50| 29.5 93| 37.1| 145| 372 69| 365 59| 324 89| 33.0 61| 386 73| 396 55| 423 22| 2741
Not too unimportant 150 15.0 30| 17.8 33| 132 52| 13.4 35| 185 29| 158 43| 16.1 23| 147 27| 147 21| 16.1 7] 92
Not important at all 89| 89 11 6.7 17| 67 36| 94 24| 126 10| 5.3 23| 84 9| 59 23| 128 18| 14.1 5| 68
Not sure 15| 115 14| 85 31| 124 54| 13.8 16| 84 19| 10.3 35| 132 14| 89 15| 8.0 7| 52 26| 322
Total 1000 | 100.0( 170| 1000 250| 100.0( 390| 100.0( 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % f % f % 5 % i % f % f % 5 %
Very important 281 28.7 158 26.9 54 34.6 35 29.5 15 18.7 20 50.0 158 26.9 123 31.4
Somewhat important 351 35.9 208 35.5 46 29.6 48 40.4 38 48.3 1 28.0 208 35.5 143 36.4
Not too unimportant 150 15.3 94 16.1 30 19.0 16 14.0 10 12.2 94 16.1 56 14.3
Not important at all 87 8.9 64 10.9 7 4.4 7 6.2 6 7.9 2 5.9 64 10.9 23 5.8
Not sure 110 11.2 63 10.6 19 12.4 12 9.8 10 12.9 6 16.1 63 10.6 47 12.1
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

30. Establishing open primaries (as is done in some form in 41 other states) — where voters not registered with any party (such as independents and unaffiliated) would now be able

to vote in the party primary of their choice.

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade |Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 289 289 130 253| 152 319 6| 646 6| 47.7 48| 33.1 8| 242 35| 203 49| 36.6 82| 28.1 60| 28.6
Somewhat important 357 357| 186 36.1 170 | 35.8 2| 177 1 5.9 47| 323 16| 474 63| 36.9 46| 345| 108| 372 76| 36.4
Not too unimportant 150 | 15.0 86| 16.8 64| 135 23| 156 4| 109 30| 174 18| 132 41| 139 36| 17.1
Not important at all 89| 89 56| 10.9 32 6.6 1| 114 1 8.6 11 7.3 3| 83 21| 122 5 36 27| 92 21| 103
Not sure 115 115 571 11.0 58| 122 1 6.3 5| 378 17| 116 3 9.1 23| 133 16| 121 34| 116 16 76
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515( 100.0| 475 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208 100.0
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31. Passing campaign finance reform that limits large political donations by individuals, corporations, and unions.

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 472 | 47.2| 223| 49.6| 112| 3838 13| 49.3 13| 55.2| 110| 525| 62| 76.9| 116| 55.3| 145| 426| 89| 40.9| 32| 427 5| 275 23| 38.6
Somewhat important 314| 31.4| 151| 335| 97| 334 8| 30.9 7| 271 51| 245 14| 17.0| 66| 31.5| 123]| 36.2| 69| 31.7 18| 23.4 11| 62.0 13| 22.9
Not too unimportant 107 | 10.7| 34| 76 49| 16.9 2| 8.1 22| 10.3 4| 45 14| 65| 31| 9.1 36| 16.6 16| 21.2 1| 3.9 6| 9.6
Not important at all 27| 27 3 7| 13| 44 1| 28 2| 96 8| 38 4| 17| 11| 32 8| 36 2| 33 1| 66 1| 2.1
Not sure 81| 8.1 38| 86 19| 6.5 4| 17.0 19 9.0 1] 1.7 10| 5.0| 30| 89 16| 7.2 7| 93 16| 26.8
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 450|100.0| 290|100.0| 26(100.0( 24(100.0( 210|100.0( 80|100.0| 211]100.0| 341|100.0| 217|100.0| 76(100.0 17(100.0| 59100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 472 | 47.2| 140| 46.6| 167| 49.2| 165| 457 71| 41.9| 137| 41.3| 160| 51.8| 104| 54.7| 47| 40.3| 58| 40.9| 157 46.2| 156 50.0| 54| 59.7
Somewhat important 314| 31.4| 99| 329| 95| 27.9| 120| 33.4| 43| 255| 125| 376| 87| 28.3| 58| 30.7| 29| 25.3| 40| 283| 120 354 101| 322| 24| 26.3
Not too unimportant 107| 10.7| 34| 112 33| 96| 40| 11.2| 30| 178| 33| 98| 29| 95 15| 7.8 24| 205 22| 157| 27| 80| 26| 85 7| 82
Not important at all 27| 27 9| 29| 11| 34 8| 22 6| 35 8| 23| 10| 31 4| 21 4| 33 3| 23 9| 28 9| 30 1| 1.2
Not sure 81| 8.1 19| 6.4| 34| 101 27| 75 19| 11.3] 30| 89| 23| 73 9| 48 12| 10.6 18| 12.9| 26| 76| 20| 6.4 4| 46
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 300|100.0| 340|100.0| 360[100.0 170|100.0| 331|100.0( 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116100.0| 142|100.0| 339(100.0 313(100.0| 91{100.0
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31. Passing campaign finance reform that limits large political donations by individuals, corporations, and unions.

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 472 | 472 71| 419 97| 39.0| 199| 51.1| 104| 547 83| 454| 122| 452 79| 50.4 99| 54.0 60| 46.3 29| 37.1
Somewhat important 314| 31.4 43| 255 96| 384| 116| 29.7 58| 30.7 58| 31.7 87| 324 47| 30.1 54| 29.2 48| 37.0 20| 25.4
Not too unimportant 107 107 30| 17.8 26| 10.4 36 9.2 15 7.8 25| 135 33| 124 15 9.8 18 9.7 8 6.4 8 9.5
Not important at all 27| 27 6| 35 6| 24 11 2.9 a4l 21 1 6 8| 29 6| 39 7| 38 2| 16 3| 38
Not sure 81 8.1 19 11.3 25| 98 28| 74 9| 48 16| 88 19 7.2 9| 58 6| 32 11 8.6 19| 243
Total 1000 | 100.0( 170| 100.0( 250| 100.0f 390| 100.0( 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183 | 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % f % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % 5 %
Very important 460 46.9 296 50.4 64 40.7 52 44.3 29 36.7 19 48.6 296 50.4 163 41.7
Somewhat important 310 31.7 181 30.9 48 30.4 35 29.6 31 39.9 15 38.4 181 30.9 129 32.8
Not too unimportant 107 10.9 63 10.7 16 10.3 18 15.3 10 12.6 63 10.7 44 11.2
Not important at all 26 27 16 27 8 5.2 2 1.9 16 27 10 2.6
Not sure 77 7.8 31 5.4 21 13.4 10 8.9 9 10.9 5 13.0 31 5.4 45 1.5
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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31. Passing campaign finance reform that limits large political donations by individuals, corporations, and unions.

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 472| 472| 258| 50.1| =208| 438 5| 53.0 6| 44.0 54| 373 11| 31.6 75| 434 65| 49.0| 154 528| 106| 51.0
Somewhat important 314| 31.4| 152| 295| 159| 334 3| 293 1 5.9 50| 345 16| 45.2 56| 323 36| 272 86| 294 69| 33.1
Not too unimportant 107| 107 62| 12.1 45 9.4 2| 173 26| 17.7 1 3.3 20| 11.7 15| 115 26 8.8 17| 8.0
Not important at all 27| 27 12| 23 14| 3.0 1| 114 1 8.6 5| 3.6 1 1.6 4| 241 3 2.2 9 3.0 5| 24
Not sure 81 8.1 31 5.9 49| 104 1 6.3 3| 242 10| 7.0 6| 184 18| 104 13| 10.1 17| 6.0 11 55
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146]| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| =291| 100.0| =208| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

32. Making New York State the 27th state to hold ballot initiatives, where voters can collect petitions to call the legislature to vote on a bill.

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 291 | 291 137 | 30.5 75| 25.9 6| 23.7 9| 384 63| 30.0 44 [ 55.1 73| 34.7 86| 25.1 58| 26.7 17| 21.8 5| 28.6 9] 15.0
Somewhat important 414 414 202 | 44.8 116 | 40.1 13| 51.0 12| 48.7 71| 33.7 28| 34.7 96| 45.7 141 413 93| 42.8 26| 34.4 8| 48.0 22| 37.9
Not too unimportant 144 | 14.4 52| 11.6 55| 19.0 3| 13.0 33| 15.8 4 4.6 18 8.6 55( 16.1 29| 133 23| 30.3 41 234 11| 18.7
Not important at all 38| 38| 11| 24| 14| 49 1| 52| 12| 586 2| 22 4| 19| 15| 45 14| 67 2| 24 1 9
Not sure 113 11.3 48 10.6 29| 1041 3| 123 2 7.6 31 [ 14.9 3 3.4 19 9.2 44 ( 12.9 23| 10.5 8| 111 16| 27.4
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 450|100.0( 290 (100.0 26 1100.0 241100.0| 210(100.0 80|100.0| 211(100.0| 341(100.0| 217]100.0 761100.0 171100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 291 | 291 87| 29.1 83| 24.5 120| 335 55| 32.5 97| 29.3 96| 31.0 43| 22.6 31| 26.8 47 33.2 105| 31.0 91| 29.2 16| 17.9
Somewhat important 414 414 128 | 42.6 132 38.7 155| 43.0 63| 36.8 150 | 45.4 122 | 39.4 79 41.7 47 | 40.9 51| 36.1 152 | 44.9 119] 38.1 44 48.4
Not too unimportant 144 | 14.4 43| 14.2 60| 17.6 41 11.5 31| 18.0 38| 11.5 42 13.5 33| 17.5 19] 16.2 26| 18.1 39 11.5 45| 145 15| 16.6
Not important at all 38| 38| 14| 45| 11| 31| 14| 3.9 5| 28| 13| 40| 13| 43 7| 35 5 4.1 4| 25| 14| 41| 14| 46 2| 19
Not sure 113| 11.3 29 9.7 55| 16.1 30 8.2 17 9.9 32 9.7 37| 11.8 28| 14.6 14 11.9 14] 10.2 29 8.5 42| 13.6 14| 15.2
Total 1000 |100.0 | 300|100.0( 340(100.0( 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331(100.0( 309 (100.0( 190|100.0| 116)100.0| 142(100.0| 339(100.0| 313|100.0 911100.0
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N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

32. Making New York State the 27th state to hold ballot initiatives, where voters can collect petitions to call the legislature to vote on a bill.

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 291 | 29.1 55| 325 73| 29.0| 120| 308 43| 226 59| 324 84| 31.1 41| 26.0 54| 29.4 36| 28.0 17| 218
Somewhat important 414| 414 63| 36.8| 118| 47.2| 154| 395 79| 417 72| 39.3| 112 418 73| 461 76| 415 58| 44.9 23| 296
Not too unimportant 144 14.4 31| 180 24 9.8 55| 14.2 33| 175 31| 17.3 27| 102 26| 16.6 36| 19.7 17| 13.0 6 7.7
Not important at all 38| 38 5| 28 11 45 15 39 7| 35 6| 32 14| 53 5| 32 5| 28 5 40 3| 34
Not sure 13| 113 17| 9.9 24| 95 45| 115 28| 146 14 7.9 31| 116 13| 8.1 12| 6.6 13| 10.2 30| 375
Total 1000 | 100.0( 170| 100.0( 250| 100.0f 390| 100.0( 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183 | 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % f % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % 5 %
Very important 284 29.1 159 27.0 58 36.9 35 29.8 17 21.7 16 40.8 159 27.0 126 32.2
Somewhat important 409 41.8 248 42.3 60 38.1 49 42.1 36 46.4 15 39.6 248 42.3 161 41.1
Not too unimportant 139 14.1 86 14.7 19 12.1 19 16.5 10 13.4 4 9.5 86 14.7 52 13.4
Not important at all 38 3.9 26 45 6 3.6 4 3.3 2 2.9 26 45 12 3.0
Not sure 109 11.1 68 11.6 15 9.4 10 8.2 12 15.6 4 10.1 68 11.6 41 10.4
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

32. Making New York State the 27th state to hold ballot initiatives, where voters can collect petitions to call the legislature to vote on a bill.

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very important 291 | 29.1 157| 305| 129| 27.1 5| 481 5| 37.8 36| 24.9 5| 13.9 47| 273 46| 34.6 93| 320 58| 27.8
Somewhat important 414| 414| 211| 41.0| 198| 418 5| 455 3| 207 60| 41.0 18| 50.9 75| 434 54| 407 108| 37.0 97| 46.7
Not too unimportant 144 14.4 83| 16.2 60| 12.7 2| 173 28| 19.2 6| 185 22| 13.1 17| 124 45| 155 23| 11.0
Not important at all 38 3.8 22| 42 16 3.4 8 5.2 3 8.9 5 3.1 2 1.4 10 3.4 10 5.0
Not sure 113| 11.3 42 8.1 71| 15.0 1 6.3 3| 242 14 9.8 3 7.7 23| 13.1 14| 108 35| 120 20 9.5
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| =208 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

33. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to enact term limits for elected public officials, would it make you.....

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more lkely to support 25| 225| 90| 200| 71| 2a5| 7| 27.7| 10| 402| 47| 225| 22| 271| 46| 218| 59| 17.4| s2| 240| 27| 360 6| 345| 13| 228
f:;gied";’t‘gtm”e"ke'V‘°S“pp°” 410| 41.0| 185| 41.1| 126| 435 7] 29.0| 10| 425| 81| 38.7| 36| 447| 84| 400| 144| 422 100| 462| 25| 33.2 6| 36.1 15| 24.8
Somewhat less likely to support 60| 60| 25| 56| 19| 67| 3| 123| 2| 75| 10| 48| 3| 41| 12| 56| 23| 68| 12| 54| 6| 82 1| 39| 3| 5.1
Much less likely to support
candidats 27| 27 7| 17| 10| 34 2| 87 7| 35 1 6| 16| 46 3| 16 2| 23 1| 6.6 4| 65
Would make no difference 188 | 188 97| 21.6| 48| 165 1| 52 1| 49| 40| 192| 14| 178| 47| 223| 70| 206 37| 17.0 8| 10.7 3| 15.7 9| 15.1
Not sure 9| 90| 45| 100| 16| 54 4| 17.0 1| 50| 24| 113 5| 62| 21| 98| 29| 84| 13| 58 7| 96 1| 33| 15| 257
Total 1000 [100.0| 450|100.0| 290|100.0| 26(100.0| 24[100.0| 210|100.0| 80]100.0| 211[100.0| 341|100.0| 217|100.0| 76|1000| 17[100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 205| 225| 68| 226| 81| 239| 76| 212| 50| 29.4| 81| 244| 63| 202| 32| 169| 31| 270| 35| 249| 83| 245| 59| 188| 17| 184

comewhat more fikely to support 410| 41.0| 130| 432| 147| 433| 133| 37.0| 54| 31.7| 134| 405| 137| 444| 85| 447| 35| 301| 52| 36.7| 140| 41.2| 140| 446| 44| 484

Somantiat less lkely to suppart 60| 60| 19| 64| 12| 35| 20| so| 18| 107| 22| es| 11| 37| 9| 47| 15| 126| 13| 89| 16| 47| 13| 42| 4| 40
Much less likely to support

it 27| 27 7| 22 5| 15| 15| 42| 11| 64 8| 25 6| 20 2 9 9| 7.8 5| 34 9| 27 4| 1.2

Would make no difference 188| 188| 50| 16.5| 68| 19.9| 71| 19.7| 23| 13.7| 53| 160| 65| 21.1| 47| 245| 15| 126| 25| 17.3| 62| 184| 65| 208| 22| 24.0
Not sure 9| 90| 27| 91| 27| 79| 35| 99| 14| 82| 33| 101| 27| 86| 16| 84| 11| 98| 13| 88| 29| 84| 32| 104 5| 53
Total 1000 [100.0| 300{100.0| 340(100.0| 360 |100.0| 170[100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190[100.0| 116|100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313[100.0| 91|100.0
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33. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to enact term limits for elected public officials, would it make you.....

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 225| 225| 50| 204| 56| 225| 87| 223| 32| 169| 47| 259| 64| 237| 30| 19.0| 47| 259| 25| 195 12| 15.1
Somewhat more likely to support 410| 410| 54| 31.7| 104| 415| 1e8| 430| 85| 447| 65| 356| 96| 357| 78| 494| 79| 433| 69| 532| 23| 206
Somewhat less likely to support
Somewina 60| 60| 18| 107| 19| 74| 1a| 37 9| 47| 11| 59| 25| 91 10| 63 9| 49 4| 34 1| 15
Much less likely to support
Much less 27| 27| 11| 64 6| 23 9| 22 2 9 5| 30| 10| 37 3| 20 5| 29 3| 22
Would make no difference 188 | 18.8 23| 137 41| 16.2 78| 19.9 47| 245 34| 187 50| 18.6 24| 152 37| 204 21| 16.4 21| 270
Not sure 90| 90| 14| 82| 25| 10.1 35| 89| 16| 84| 20| 108| 25| 92| 13| 81 5| 25 7| 54| 21| 268
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0| 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 5 5 3 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to support 202 207 135 23.0 48 30.7 24 20.3 8 9.7 7 185 135 23.0 87 222
candidate
f:r’]z%”a*t‘:‘ more likely to support 403 411 255 435 50 316 46 38.8 39 50.1 13 33.8 255 435 148 37.7
Somewhat less likely to support 59 6.0 29 5.0 11 6.8 14 11.9 3 33 2 5.9 29 5.0 29 75
candidate
Much less likely to support 27 27 8 1.4 9 56 7 6.0 3 3.7 8 1.4 19 4.8
candidate ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Would make no difference 184 18.8 119 20.2 24 15.3 14 12.2 18 22.7 9 23.0 119 20.2 65 16.6
Not sure 85 8.7 41 6.9 16 9.9 13 10.9 8 10.6 7 18.9 4 6.9 44 11.2
Total 979|  100.0 587 |  100.0 157|  100.0 117| 1000 78|  100.0 39|  100.0 587|  100.0 392|  100.0
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33. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to enact term limits for elected public officials, would it make you.....

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % b % f % b % f % i % f % f % 5 % 5 3 5 %
Much more likely to support 205| 225| 125| 244| 04| 198 6| 56.7 7| s534| 39| 264 6| 179 29| 172| 39| 206| 63| 216| 42| 20.1
Somewhat more likely to support 410| 410| 215 41.7| 192| 405 3| 203 3| 258| 48| 326 11| 324| 64| 372| 44| 334| 141| 483| 99| 475
Somewhat less likely to support
i 60| 6.0 30| 5.9 29| 6.2 8| 54 3| 73 19 11.1 14| 105 12| 42 4 1.9
Much less likely to support
ot 27| 27 20| 3.8 71 15 6| 3.9 1 33 9| 54 5[ 1.6 6| 29
Would make no difference 188| 18.8 95| 185 92| 193 1 7.7 32| 221 7|1 19.4 29| 16.9 22| 16.8 50| 17.3 47| 224
Not sure 9| 9.0 29| 57 60| 126 1 6.3 3| 208 14| 95 7| 196 21| 122 13| 97 20| 6.9 11 5.2
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146 100.0 35| 100.0| 172] 100.0| 133] 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208 100.0
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34. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to establish open primaries — where voters not registered with any party (i.e. independents and unaffiliated) would now be able to vote in the party
primary of their choice — would it make you...

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 169| 16.9| 80| 17.8| 36| 126 7| 293 6| 229| 40| 19.0| 30| 370| 35| 167| 48| 142| 31| 141| 15| 195 1| 34| 10 173
Somewhat more lkely tosupport | 317| 31.7| 156| 346| 75| 259| 8| 30.7| 9| 35.7| 69| 330| 24| 206| 74| 35.1| 123| 359 65| 30.0| 11| 149| 8| 465| 12| 208
Somantiat less iely to suppart 107| 107| 48| 106| 41| 142| 4| 144| 3| 106| 11| 55| 7| 88| 25| 117 37| 109| =24 110 9| 121 5| 87
Much less likely to support 71| 71| 20| 64| 20| 99 2| 87 1| 50| 10| 46 2| 24 8| 40| 20| 57| 16| 74| 13| 174 7| 400 5/ 80
Would make no difference 223 | 223| 91| 202| 81| 28.0 3| 124 48] 231 13| 16.0| 52| 245| 74| 216| 56| 257| 18| 23.9 2| 100| 10| 165
Not sure 13| 11.3| 47| 104| 27| 94| 4| 170| 3| 136| 31| 148| 5| 61| 17| so| 40| 117| 26| 118] 9f 121 17| 28.7
Total 1000 |100.0 | 450(100.0| 290|100.0| 26|100.0| 24|100.0| 210|100.0| 80|100.0| 211[100.0| 341[1000| 217[100.0| 76[100.0| 17|100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 169| 169 50| 166| 44| 129| 76| 21.1| 48| 284| 61| 183| 40| 131| 20| 106| 34| 201| 26| 185| 59| 17.4| 42| 134 9| o4

Somewhatmore likelytosupport | 317| 31.7| 108| 36.0| 94| 27.5| 115| 32.0| 55| 322| 111| 336| 95| 30.6| 56| 206| 41| 351| 50| 353| 106| 31.2| 91| 202| 29| 320

Somantiat less lkely to suppart 107| 107| 30| 99| 39| 11.4| 38| 107| 25| 146| 43| 128 23| 75| 16| se| 14| 11.8| 20| 139| 43| 128 27| 87| 3| 34
Much less likely to support 71| 71| 15| s0| 32| 95| 24| 65| 12| 73| 19| 57| 25| 81| 14| 74| 7| 62| 14| 97| 19| 55| 24| 76| 7| 80
Would make no difference 223| 223| 62| 208 89| 262| 72| 200 17| 10.1| 63| 189| 79| 256| 65| 340 11| 91 18| 12.8| 77| 226| 85| 272| 33| 365
Not sure 13| 13| 36| 11.8| 43| 125| 35| 97| 13| 75| 35| 106| 47| 151| 19| 98| 10| 88| 14| 98| 38| 108| 43| 139| 10| 106
Total 1000 [100.0| 300[100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331|100.0| 309 |100.0| 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313|100.0| 91 [100.0

Page 67 1/22/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey of NYS Voters 1/20/22 - 1/21/22
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34. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to establish open primaries — where voters not registered with any party (i.e. independents and unaffiliated) would now be able to vote in tt

party primary of their choice — would it make you...

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f %

Much more likely to support 169| 169| 48| 284| 45| 182| 56| 143| 20| 106| 43| 234| 44| 163| 25| 160| 27| 150| 20| 155 11| 134
Somewhat more fikely to support 317| 317| 55| 322| 87| 348| 119| 305| 56| 206| 48| 262| 91| 337| 57| 359| 65| 357| 34| 26.1 23| 285
Somewnat less likely to support 107| 107 25| 146| 33| 131 33| 84 16| 86 171 93| 35| 13.1 17] 11.1 17| 9.1 17| 12.8 4| 53
Much less likely to support

Much less 71| 74 12| 73| 14| 56| 30| 77| 14| 74| 11| eo| 11| 42| 15| 95| 17| 95| 13| 97 3| 44
Would make no difference 223| 223 17| 10.1 43| 17.3 98| 252 65| 34.0 41| 224 48| 17.8 35| 224 45| 247 37| 284 17| 22.0
Not sure 13| 13| 13| 75| 27| 109| 54| 140| 19| 98| 23| 127 40| 150 8| 5.1 11| 60| 10| 75| 21| 264
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0| 79| 100.0

Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 5 5 3 5 % 5 % 5 %

Much more likely to support 164 16.8 80 13.6 34 21.9 28 23.9 13 16.9 9 22,6 80 13.6 84 216
candidate

f:r’]z%”a*t‘:‘ more likely to support 310 317 177 30.1 47 29.7 45 38.0 30 38.9 12 30.1 177 30.1 133 34.1
Somewhat less likely to support 107 10.9 72 12.2 16 10.1 14 12.0 4 5.1 1 2.8 72 12.2 35 8.9
candidate

Much less likely to support 68 6.9 42 72 15 9.3 5 3.9 4 56 2 5.2 42 7.2 26 6.5
candidate

Would make no difference 223 22.8 155 26.3 29 18.6 12 10.4 18 22.7 9 23.3 155 26.3 68 17.4
Not sure 107 10.9 62 105 16 103 14 119 9 10.9 6 16.1 62 10.5 45 115
Total 979|  100.0 587 |  100.0 157|  100.0 117| 1000 78|  100.0 39|  100.0 587|  100.0 392|  100.0
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34. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to establish open primaries — where voters not registered with any party (i.e. independents and unaffiliated) would now be able to vote in tt
party primary of their choice — would it make you...

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate
5 3 f % 5 3 f % 5 3 5 3 f 5 § 3 § % P 3 § 5
Much more likely to support 169| 16.9| 97| 188| 70| 147 3| 29.1 5| 347| 29| 201 5| 141 28| 16.4| 25| 19.0| 47| 16.1 30| 142
Somewhat more fikely to support 317| 317 151 203| 161 340 5| 455 3| 242| 40| 275| 10| 287| 57| 332| 44| 334| 96| 329| 66| 318
Somewhat less likely to support 107| 107| s0| 97| 6| 117 1] 114 2| 168 13| 90 2| 56| 20| 118 15| 11.7] 31| 108| 22| 107
Much less likely to support
oS 71| 74 41| 79| 30| 62 5| 34 6| 162| 14| s8o| 10| 76| 18| 63| 17| 8.1
Would make no difference 223| 22.3| 124| 24.1 98| 207 1 7.7 37| 252 5| 14.3 31| 17.8 25| 18.8 67| 23.0 59| 28.4
Not sure 13| 113| 52| 1041 60| 127 1| 63 3| 244| 22| 148 7| 210| 22| 127 13| os5| 32| 109| 14| 67
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 1000| 475| 1000| 10| 100.0| 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0| 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208| 100.0
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35. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to pass campaign finance reform that limits large political donations by individuals, corporations, and unions, would it make you....

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more lkely to support o85| 285| 148| 32.8| 66| 227| 6| 253| of 348| 56| 269| 51| 638| 73| 347| 77| 226| 51| 234| 19| 243| 4| 249| 10| 172
f:;gied";’t‘gtm”e"ke'V‘°S“pp°” 379| 37.9| 170| 37.7| 110]| 38.1 9| 34.0 9| 367| 81| 385| 18| 226| 81| 385| 131| 385| 93| 42.7| 28| 373 9| 522| 19| 317
Somewhat less likely to support 87| 87| 36| 81| 27| 94 6| 238 2| 77| 15| 72 11 11| 14| e8| 44| 128| 13| 58 8| 103 3| 1656 5 81
Much less likely to support
candidats 29| 29| 13| 29| 10| 34 1| 29 5| 24 3| 36 5| 23| 12| 36 4| 16 4| 49 1| 25
Would make no difference 133 | 13.3| 44| 99| 57| 196 4| 151| 28| 135 4| 55| 22| 104]| 47| 137| 41| 189 11| 147 1| 63 7] 11.8
Not sure 87| 87| 39| 86| 20| 68 4| 17.0 1| 29| 24| 115 3| 34| 15| 72| 30| 89| 18| 75 6| 83 17| 28.7
Total 1000 [100.0| 450|100.0| 290|100.0| 26(100.0| 24[100.0| 210|100.0| 80]100.0| 211[100.0| 341|100.0| 217|100.0| 76|1000| 17[100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 285| 285| 83| 277| 94| 276| 108| 30.0| 50| 205 90| 27.1| o1 206| 54| 283| 33| 283| 42| 294| 91| 268| 94| 300| 26| 286

comewhat more fikely to support 379| 37.9| 112| 37.4| 147| 431| 120| 333| 50| 29.5| 120| 36.2| 123| 39.9| 85| 450| 33| 288| 41| 200| 132| 39.1| 126| 403| 46| 50.7

Somantiat less lkely to suppart 87| 87| 26| 86| 17| 51| 44| 124| 28| 163| 42| 127| 14| 44| 4| 19| 21| 182| 20| 144| 32| 95| 12| 37| 1| 15
Much less likely to support 29| 29 8| 25| 12| 35| 9| 26| 11| 65| 8| 25| 5| 17| 4| 24| 7| 0 7| 5.3 9| 26| 5| 15 1] 12
Would make no difference 133 | 13.3| 43| 144| 41| 122| 49| 135| 18| 108| 38| 115| 48| 155| 29| 151| 12| 106| 18| 125| 45| 134| 48| 153 10| 111
Not sure 87| 87| 28| 93| 20| se| 30| 84| 12| 73| 33| 100| 28| 90| 14| 74| 9| so| 14| 95| 20| 86| 20| 93| 6| 69
Total 1000 [100.0| 300[100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0| 170|100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190|100.0| 116|100.0| 142|100.0| 339|100.0| 313|100.0| 91 [100.0
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35. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to pass campaign finance reform that limits large political donations by individuals, corporations, and unions, would it make you....

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 285| 285| 50| 205| 70| 281| 111| 284| 54| 283| 56| 31.0| 76| 284| 33| 212| 63| 343| 39| 304| 17| 212
Somewhat more likely to support 379| 379| 50| 205| 85| 339| 1s9| 407| 85| 450| 57| 312| 89| 330| 75| 473| 79| 432| 56| 433| 23| 206
Somewhat less likely to support
Somewina g7| 87| 28| 163| 32| 129 23| 60 4| 19| 16| 87| 34| 126 15| 93| 11| 59| 12| 90
Much less likely to support
Much jess 29| 29| 11| 65 6| 24 7 19 4| 24 8| 45 4| 18 6| 39 7| 38 2| 18 1 9
Would make no difference 133| 133 18| 108 30| 121 56| 14.3 29| 15.1 28| 15.4 44| 166 18| 11.4 19| 10.3 10 7.4 14| 18.2
Not sure g7| 87| 12| 73| 27| 106| 34| 88| 14| 74| 17| 91 21| 79| 11| 69 5| 26| 10| 80| 24| 301
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0| 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 5 5 3 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to support 279 285 171 29.1 48 30.9 34 286 11 14.2 15 37.9 171 29.1 108 27.6
candidate
f:r’]z%”a*t‘:‘ more likely to support 370 37.8 244 415 48 30.6 35 29.9 33 47 11 27.9 244 415 127 323
Somewhat less likely to support 85 8.7 34 58 20 12.8 19 15.9 8 10.5 4 11.0 34 5.8 51 13.1
candidate
Much less likely to support 29 2.9 11 1.8 9 5.9 5 3.9 3 3.9 1 33 11 1.8 18 46
candidate
Would make no difference 133 13.6 87 14.8 19 12.2 15 13.1 9 12.1 2 4.4 87 14.8 46 11.7
Not sure 83 85 41 7.0 12 7.7 10 8.7 14 17.6 6 155 4 7.0 42 10.7
Total 979|  100.0 587 |  100.0 157|  100.0 117| 1000 78|  100.0 39|  100.0 587|  100.0 392|  100.0
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35. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to pass campaign finance reform that limits large political donations by individuals, corporations, and unions, would it make you....

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

f % § % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to support o85| 285| 166| 321| 114| 239 6| 56.9 3| 247 38| 262 6| 188| 47| 273| 35| 264| 93| 321 61| 20.2
Somewhat more likely to support 379| 379| 196| 38.1| 181| 38.1 2| 177 4| 273| 43| 205 14| 396| 57| 33.1 47| 352| 116| 400| 97| 468
Somewhat less likely to support
P 87| 87 49| 95 38| 79 2| 149 1 7.8 1 43 24| 14.2 16| 12.3 24| 83 7| 34
Much less likely to support
ot 29| 29 12| 23 16| 34 1| 114 1 8.6 5| 36 1 23 4| 26 5| 37 10| 33 3| 12
Would make no difference 133| 13.3 59| 11.6 73| 15.4 1 7.7 35| 238 5| 15.3 22| 129 19| 14.4 27| 9.1 25| 122
Not sure 87| 87 33| 6.4 54| 11.3 1 6.3 3| 244 13| 9.1 7] 196 17| 9.9 11 8.0 21 7.2 15 72
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146/ 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| =291 100.0| 208| 100.0
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36. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to make New York State the 27th state to hold ballot initiatives, where voters can collect petitions to call the legislature to vote on a bill, would it
make you...

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 178| 17.8| 91| 202| 48| 166 3| 104 3| 141| 33| 157| 35| 433| 43| 206| 45| 131| 30| 139| 17| 220 1| 34 8| 13.1
f;’r']‘;ﬁj";’t‘gt more likely to support 367| 36.7| 173| 38.4| 100| 346| 14| 54.1 12| 477| e8| 325| 22| 27.3| 84| 39.9| 132| 38.7| 85| 39.1 18| 242 9| 539| 17| 285
Somantiat less iely to suppart 84| 84| 34| 76| 31| 108| 3| 98| 3| 127| 13| e2| 4| 51 9| 43| 31| 91| 24| 12| 9| 121 2| 100| 5| 82
Much less likely to support 3g| 38| 16| 35| 10| 35| 2| 87 1| 52| 8| 40 1| 17| 4| 20| 12| 36 6| 3.0 8| 102| 2| 128| 3| 60
Would make no difference 193] 19.3| 77| 172| 63| 217 1| 47 3| 104| 49| 235 13| 158| 41| 194| 70| 205 47| 219 9| 11.9 3| 19.9| 10| 176
Not sure 140| 140| 59| 131| 37| 128 3| 123 2| 98| 38| 181 5| 67| 29| 138| 51| 150| 24| 109| 15| 195 16| 26.6
Total 1000 |100.0 | 450(100.0| 290|100.0| 26|100.0| 24|100.0| 210|100.0| 80|100.0| 211[100.0| 341[1000| 217[100.0| 76[100.0| 17|100.0| 59|100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to support 178| 178| 57| 189| 51| 151| 70| 195| 46| 27.2| 61| 184| 51| 164| 20| 106| 32| 278 20| 20.1| 63| 185| 46| 147 9| 95

comewhat more fikely to support 367| 36.7| 101| 338| 124| 36.4| 142| 39.4| 51| 30.2| 137| 41.4| 116| 376| 62| 329| 33| 287| 51| 358| 139| 409| 115| 36.9| 20| 31.7

Somewhat less likely to support 84 8.4 20

P 73| 26| 77| 36| 100| 28| 162| 28| 85| 12| 40| 16| 85| 19| 16.1| 19| 135| 19| 55| 19| 6.1 8| 92
Much less likely to support 38| 38| 11| 35| 14| 41| 13| 37| 10| eo| 13| 38| 10| 33| 5| 26| 7| e3| 7| 48| 14| 42| 8| 24| 2| 21
Would make no difference 193| 19.3| 68| 22.7| 66| 195| 59| 164| 17| 101| 51| 155| 68| 220| 57| 29.9| 10| 83| 21| 148| 64| 19.0 69| 220 29| 325
Not sure 140 | 140| 41| 138| 59| 173| 40| 11.0| 17| 102| 41| 124| 52| 167| 30| 156| 15| 127| 16| 11.0| 40| 11.9| 56| 17.8| 14| 15.1
Total 1000 |100.0| 300|100.0| 340[100.0| 360[100.0| 170]100.0| 331|100.0| 309|100.0| 190 [100.0| 116[100.0| 142[100.0| 339[100.0| 313[100.0| 91[100.0
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36. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to make New York State the 27th state to hold ballot initiatives, where voters can collect petitions to call the legislature to vote on a bill,

would it make you...

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % £ % 5 5 5 3 f 3 § 3 f %
Much more likely to support 178| 17.8| 48| 272| 49| 195| 63| 161 20| 106| 38| 21.0| 50| 185| 24| 154| 35| 190 18| 143 12| 157
Somewhat more fikely to support 367| 367| 51| 302| 104| 41.7| 149| 382| 62| 329| 57| 31.4| 92| 341 75| 47.4| 73| 401 50| 39.0| 20| 247
Somewnat less likely to support ga| 84| 28| 162| 22| a8 19| 47 16| 85 17| 95| 24| 89 12| 7.7 19| 10.1 12| o3
Much less likely to support
Much less 38| 38| 10| 6.0 8| 3.1 15| 3.9 5| 26 8| 45| 13| 48 8| 49 6| 33 2| 18 1 7
Would make no difference 193 | 19.3 17| 10.1 37| 14.6 83| 21.2 57| 29.9 37| 205 54| 20.1 26| 16.3 35| 18.9 26| 19.9 16| 205
Not sure 140| 140| 17| 102]| 31| 123| 62| 159| 30| 156| 24| 130| 36| 136| 13| 84| 16| 86| 20| 157| 30| 384
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390| 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0| 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 5 5 3 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to support 172 17.6 90 15.2 42 265 23 20.0 9 11.4 8 21.7 90 15.2 82 211
candidate
f:r’]z%”a*t‘:‘ more likely to support 362 37.0 210 35.7 50 317 53 447 32 415 18 46.1 210 357 153 39.0
Somewhat less likely to support 82 8.4 48 8.1 14 8.9 8 72 10 12.3 2 5.9 48 8.1 34 8.8
candidate
Much less likely to support 38 3.9 18 3.0 12 7.4 6 47 3 3.7 18 3.0 20 5.1
candidate
Would make no difference 193 19.7 139 23.6 25 15.8 15 12.6 11 13.5 4 10.2 139 23.6 54 13.8
Not sure 132 135 84 143 15 9.7 13 10.8 14 17.6 6 16.1 84 143 48 12.2
Total 979|  100.0 587 |  100.0 157|  100.0 117| 1000 78|  100.0 39|  100.0 587|  100.0 392|  100.0
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36. If a candidate for New York Governor ran to make New York State the 27th state to hold ballot initiatives, where voters can collect petitions to call the legislature to vote on a bill,
would it make you...

Gender Education
Post
Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

§ % £ % § % £ % § % £ % f % f % § % £ 5 5 %
Much more likely to support 178| 17.8| 95| 184| 80| 169 3| 29.1 6| 47.7| 27| 186 4| 105| 25| 1a45| 25| 185| €3] 21.7| 27| 13.1
Somewhat more fikely to support 367| 36.7| 201| 39.0| 161 340 5| 455 1| 93| 46| 314| 14| 302| e8| 303| 48| 36.4| 103| 355| 87| 419
Somewhat less likely to support
poirilie 84| 8.4 47| 9.2 37| 7.7 1 9.9 10| 6.6 4| 102 16| 9.2 18| 13.2 21 7.1 16| 75
Much less likely to support
candidat 38| 38 23| 45 14| 29 1| 114 1 8.6 8| 5.2 1 4.0 6| 33 8| 6.3 10| 35 3 1.6
Would make no difference 193 | 19.3 89| 17.3| 104| 218 1 7.7 37| 252 4| 126 30| 175 19| 14.3 56| 19.2 47| 228
Not sure 140| 14.0 60| 11.6 79| 16.7 1 6.3 3| 244 19| 13.0 8| 235 28| 16.1 15| 11.3 38| 13.0 27| 134
Total 1000 | 100.0| 515| 100.0| 475| 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0| 146| 100.0 35| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 133| 100.0| 291| 100.0| 208| 100.0
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37. [Ranked Choice Voting] - Based on this description of ranked choice voting, would you say you...

Party Ideology
v
Working Conservati | Independen | Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total Democratic | Republican Families ve t e Liberal Moderate ve ve n Not sure

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly favor 166 16.6 97| 21.6 27 9.2 6| 243 6| 23.0 30( 143 43| 53.1 44 20.9 35( 10.2 28| 131 9| 11.7 71 122
Somewhat favor 342 | 34.2| 181 403 85| 29.4 8| 31.2 7| 28.6 61| 29.0 23| 28.5 89 424 128 37.6 60| 27.8 13| 16.7 10| 58.0 19| 32.8
Somewhat oppose 175 17.5 63| 14.0 58 [ 20.1 71 275 6| 22.9 41| 19.5 4 4.4 41| 19.5 61| 18.0 39| 18.2 16| 21.0 2| 143 11] 18.7
Strongly oppose 142 14.2 38 8.5 73| 251 1 4.9 29 14.0 3 3.8 11 5.4 45| 13.3 43| 20.1 30| 40.1 41 21.0 5 8.1
Not sure 175 17.5 70| 15.7 471 16.1 3| 121 6| 25.6 49| 23.2 8| 10.3 25 11.9 71| 20.9 45| 20.8 8| 10.6 1 6.7 17 28.3
Total 1000 | 100.0 | 450|100.0| 290 |100.0 26100.0 241100.0| 210100.0 80100.0| 211]100.0| 341|100.0| 217]100.0 761100.0 171100.0 591100.0

Region Age Group Age GroupB
NYC

Total Upstate Suburbs NYC 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly favor 166 | 16.6 43| 143 41] 122 81| 22.6 56 33.1 56 16.9 38| 12.4 15 8.1 39| 333 40| 27.8 46 | 13.7 37| 11.7 5 5.5
Somewhat favor 342 | 34.2| 107 35.5| 100| 29.3| 136| 37.8 63| 37.2| 143 433 84 27.0 52| 27.5 41| 35.0 60| 42.1 137 | 40.5 79| 253 26| 28.2
Somewhat oppose 175 17.5 57| 19.2 56 16.5 61| 17.0 28| 16.5 411 125 68| 22.0 37| 19.7 22 18.9 18] 12.7 53| 15.5 61| 194 22| 23.9
Strongly oppose 142 14.2 24 8.0 82| 24.0 36| 10.1 6 3.7 34| 104 50| 16.2 51| 26.9 4 3.8 5 3.8 48 14.2 59| 18.7 25| 27.9
Not sure 175 17.5 69| 23.0 61| 18.0 45| 125 16 9.5 56| 17.0 69| 22.3 34| 17.8 10 9.1 19| 13.6 55| 16.1 78| 24.9 13| 144
Total 1000 |100.0| 300|100.0| 340|100.0| 360|100.0| 170(100.0( 331|100.0( 309(100.0 190(100.0| 116(100.0( 142[100.0| 339|100.0| 313]100.0 911100.0
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37. [Ranked Choice Voting] - Based on this description of ranked choice voting, would you say you...

Age GroupC Income
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Refuse
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly favor 166 | 16.6 56| 33.1 52| 207 42| 10.9 15| 8.1 34| 18.9 53| 19.9 28| 17.8 24| 13.1 17| 13.4 9| 11.2
Somewnhat favor 342| 34.2 63| 37.2| 105| 421| 121| 311 52| 275 71| 39.0 87| 323 46| 295 69| 375 48| 37.3 21| 26.6
Somewnhat oppose 175| 175 28| 16.5 33| 132 76| 19.6 37| 197 21| 113 48| 17.8 36| 229 36| 19.6 22| 16.8 13| 16.1
Strongly oppose 142| 142 6| 37 17| 6.7 68| 17.4 51| 26.9 25| 137 29| 109 22 139 33| 18.0 22| 17.0 10| 13.2
Not sure 175| 175 16| 95 43| 17.3 82| 21.0 34| 17.8 31| 17.0 51| 19.1 25| 16.0 22| 11.8 20| 155 26| 329
Total 1000 | 100.0| 170| 100.0| 250| 100.0| 390 100.0| 190| 100.0| 182| 100.0| 269| 100.0| 158| 100.0| 183| 100.0| 129| 100.0 79| 100.0
Race Race Group B
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly favor 162 16.6 71 12.1 41 26.3 33 28.2 12 14.9 5 13.9 71 12.1 91 23.3
Somewhat favor 340 34.7 188 32.0 58 37.3 46 38.8 34 43.7 13 33.9 188 32.0 152 38.7
Somewhat oppose 172 17.5 105 17.9 23 14.5 20 17.4 14 17.6 9 23.9 105 17.9 66 16.9
Strongly oppose 136 13.9 112 19.0 9 5.7 6 5.3 3 3.3 7 16.7 112 19.0 24 6.2
Not sure 170 17.3 111 19.0 25 16.2 12 10.3 16 20.4 5 11.6 111 19.0 58 14.8
Total 979 100.0 587 100.0 157 100.0 117 100.0 78 100.0 39 100.0 587 100.0 392 100.0
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37. [Ranked Choice Voting] - Based on this description of ranked choice voting, would you say you...

Gender Education
Post

Total Male Female Other <HS Grad HS Grad Tech/trade Some college Associate Bachelor's Graduate

i % ki % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly favor 166 | 16.6 94| 18.2 71 15.0 1 11.4 6| 483 30| 20.6 1 4.1 201 114 25 1941 55| 18.9 28| 135
Somewhat favor 342 | 34.2 157 | 30.5 180 | 37.9 5| 51.8 1 7.0 50| 34.4 11 31.3 56| 325 48 35.8 93| 32.0 83| 39.9
Somewnhat oppose 175 175 96| 18.6 77 16.3 2| 16.2 2 14.0 22| 152 8 21.9 45| 26.3 20| 147 50| 17.3 28| 135
Strongly oppose 142 14.2 94| 18.3 48| 10.0 2 18.9 25| 16.9 8| 245 12 7.2 14( 10.7 40| 13.8 39| 185
Not sure 175 175 74| 14.4 99| 20.8 2| 20.6 21 11.9 19| 13.0 6| 183 39| 226 26| 197 52| 18.0 30| 14.6
Total 1000 | 100.0 515| 100.0 4751 100.0 10| 100.0 13| 100.0 146 | 100.0 35| 100.0 1721 100.0 133 | 100.0 291 | 100.0 208 | 100.0
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